
Addington Dogs at Addington Raceway on Monday Starts  2:52pm

RACE 1 THE FITZ 2 SPORTS BAR STAKES 525m C1 $3700.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, TRB Leg1, FFWin 301, FFPlc 1301

1. 314 Little Potential C1 30.55 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.0 B bkw Oct 22 Mepunga Cruzer-Know Potential
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 2:1:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:1:0
Mid 3:1:1 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 - days 3 of 8 C0q  525m 30.4Kgs Box 5 23223 $1.90 Time 30.52s Best 30.52s Mgns 12L Valderrama
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C0f  525m 30.7Kgs Box 6 11111 $7.10 Time 30.55s Best 30.26s Mgns 1.5L Little Dodo
ASCP 16 Oct 2024 5 days 4 of 8 C0  457m 30.6Kgs Box 4 454 $2.80 Time 26.31s Best 26.31s Mgns 5.8L Mister Efficient

Scratched. All 3:1:0:1 Prz $3,140.00 Trk D 2:1:1

2. 12364 Go Eye C1 nwtd Trnr: Lisa Waretini (Kaiapoi)
2.7 B bd Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Go Glow
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 19:1:8 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 1:1:0 Bx2 3:0:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 18:0:8 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 5:1:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 20 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C0  295m 27.4Kgs Box 7 511 $4.30 Time 17.46s Best 16.92s Mgns 0.7L Olive Tree
ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C0f  525m 27.8Kgs Box 3 53332 $4.90 Time 30.50s Best 30.23s Mgns 3.5L Goldstar Nadia
ADD 30 Sep 2024 3 days 3 of 7 C1q  525m 27.6Kgs Box 7 65443 $12 Time 30.93s Best 30.40s Mgns 1.7L Goldstar Toby
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1f  525m 27.6Kgs Box 5 77766 $20 Time 30.37s Best 30.27s Mgns 7.2L Verstappen Jewel
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C1q  525m 27.7Kgs Box 8 66664 $13 Time 30.44s Best 30.32s Mgns 10.5L Everest Sky

She lacks the box speed to fully use the draw but will be running home late. All 19:1:4:4 Prz $6,320.00 Trk D 10:0:6

3. 55685 Know Valour C1 nwtd Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
3.9 D bk Nov 20 My Bro Fabio-Classy Witch
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 62:6:25Bx1 9:0:4 Bx5 6:0:2
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 7:0:0 Bx6 8:2:5
Mid 46:3:21Bx3 17:2:8 Bx7 7:0:1
Dis 29:3:6 Bx4 11:2:3 Bx8 10:0:4

Perf: ASCP 11 Jul 2024 20 days 5 of 7 C1/2d  630m 36.8Kgs Box 4 75555 $19 Time 36.96s Best 36.96s Mgns 2.7L Know Defence
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2d  630m 36.9Kgs Box 6 86655 $42 Time 36.74s Best 36.74s Mgns 6.6L Charley Horse
ASCP 25 Jul 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C2d  630m 36.8Kgs Box 1 66666 $18 Time 36.88s Best 36.88s Mgns 3.6L Charley Horse
ADD 07 Oct 2024 74 days 8 of 8 C2  525m 36.3Kgs Box 4 88888 $52 Time 30.30s Best 30.27s Mgns 5L Boldly Go
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1q  525m 36.2Kgs Box 8 76655 $13 Time 30.32s Best 30.32s Mgns 5.3L Goldstar Tyson

Better for his recent racing and he will be roaring home at the finish today too All 75:6:11:16 Prz $39,152.00 Trk D 2:0:0

4. 23855 Bit of Bacardi C1 nwtd Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
2.7 B bd Feb 22 Hooked On Scotch-Gracias Maestro
Ownr: S R Hurd

Stats: Trk 20:3:5 Bx1 4:0:1 Bx5 5:1:1
Spr 7:1:3 Bx2 4:2:0 Bx6 3:0:2
Mid 16:1:2 Bx3 4:0:2 Bx7 5:0:1
Dis 12:1:4 Bx4 5:0:2 Bx8 5:0:0

Perf: ADD 16 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  295m 25.6Kgs Box 4 222 $5.30 Time 17.16s Best 16.89s Mgns 2.3L Homebush Feijoa
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 2 days 3 of 7 C1  457m 26.0Kgs Box 3 543 $9.10 Time 26.24s Best 25.76s Mgns 6.1L Mitcham Blake
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1/2  457m 26.0Kgs Box 8 448 $11 Time 26.32s Best 26.04s Mgns 8.7L Mitcham Blake
ADD 03 Oct 2024 8 days 5 of 7 C2d  732m 26.3Kgs Box 8 1122235 $9.50 Time 43.76s Best 43.17s Mgns 18.8L Blake
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 6 days 5 of 5 C2d  630m 26.8Kgs Box 7 11145 $43 Time 37.52s Best 37.52s Mgns 8.8L Blake

Has shown up early in her recent distances races and place odds may appeal. All 35:3:5:4 Prz $13,960.00 Trk D 0:0:0

5. 01113 Key Figure C1 30.39 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
1.9 D bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Isavana
Ownr: J M Fahey & D C Fahey

Stats: Trk 4:2:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 6:3:2 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 4:2:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 27 Aug 2024 4 days V of 5 C0  457m 31.6Kgs Box 7  $2.80 Time s Best 25.67s Mgns  Vacant Box One
ADD 06 Sep 2024 10 days 1 of 6 C0q  525m 31.7Kgs Box 7 11111 $1.70 Time 30.63s Best 30.32s Mgns 0.5L Goldstar Nadia
ASCP 11 Sep 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C0  457m 31.6Kgs Box 7 211 $1.30 Time 26.16s Best 25.96s Mgns 2.8L Goldstar Bruiser
ADD 13 Sep 2024 2 days 1 of 7 C0f  525m 31.7Kgs Box 4 11111 $1.60 Time 30.39s Best 30.39s Mgns 2.5L Verstappen Jewel
ADD 03 Oct 2024 20 days 3 of 8 C1  525m 31.4Kgs Box 7 44333 $3.30 Time 30.52s Best 30.20s Mgns 7.3L Ripslinger Ruby

On the fresher side for this and she has more scope than a few of this line up. All 6:3:1:1 Prz $9,390.00 Trk D 4:2:2

6. 46543 Agent Super C1 nwtd Trnr: Sharon Hindson (West Melton)
2.9 D wbk Nov 21 Sennachie-Dyna Eva
Ownr: L H Anderton & S M Hindson

Stats: Trk 20:2:5 Bx1 2:0:2 Bx5 4:0:1
Spr 2:0:0 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 3:0:0
Mid 20:2:5 Bx3 3:1:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 5:1:1

Perf: ADD 12 Aug 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C1  525m 35.1Kgs Box 3 34444 $86 Time 30.45s Best 30.45s Mgns 11.7L Romantic Rebel
ADD 19 Aug 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C1q  525m 35.5Kgs Box 6 33566 $14 Time 30.49s Best 30.49s Mgns 18.8L Sinead Bale
ADD 30 Sep 2024 42 days 5 of 7 C1q  525m 35.8Kgs Box 2 22345 $21 Time 30.76s Best 30.40s Mgns 5L Opawa Roxy
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  525m 35.4Kgs Box 5 12234 $21 Time 30.59s Best 30.27s Mgns 5.6L Go Steph
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C1q  525m 35.5Kgs Box 2 22333 $45 Time 30.44s Best 30.32s Mgns 9L Everest Sky

Moves out wide today but can show up early in this field. Trifecta prospects. All 22:2:1:4 Prz $8,410.00 Trk D 6:0:1

7. 42434 Adobe Dazzler C1 nwtd Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
4.2 B wbk Aug 20 Mepunga Blazer-Xava Allen
Ownr: Matt Roberts

Stats: Trk 65:8:20Bx1 7:0:2 Bx5 12:1:2
Spr 4:0:1 Bx2 9:1:4 Bx6 11:1:6
Mid 76:10:24Bx3 11:1:3 Bx7 14:0:3
Dis 15:1:3 Bx4 17:3:7 Bx8 14:4:1

Perf: ADD 12 Sep 2024 9 days 4 of 4 C2d  732m 25.4Kgs Box 7 2222444 $38 Time 43.20s Best 43.20s Mgns 21.3L Chief Dribble
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 6 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 25.8Kgs Box 7 452 $11 Time 22.65s Best 22.46s Mgns 6.5L Bo Duke
ADD 20 Sep 2024 2 days 4 of 5 C2d  732m 25.7Kgs Box 3 2555554 $51 Time 43.24s Best 43.24s Mgns 16.5L Chief Dribble
ADD 03 Oct 2024 13 days 3 of 7 C2d  732m 25.6Kgs Box 4 3334443 $9.90 Time 43.76s Best 43.17s Mgns 14.3L Blake
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 6 days 4 of 5 C2d  630m 25.2Kgs Box 1 43434 $13 Time 37.52s Best 37.52s Mgns 6.8L Blake

Just off them in her recent races and she adds to the trifecta chances as well. All 95:11:12:16 Prz $46,600.00 Trk D 4:0:1

8. 13486 Adobe Ego C1 31.73 Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
1.7 D bk Jan 23 Hasten Slowly-She's For Us
Ownr: Matt Roberts

Stats: Trk 5:1:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 5:1:2 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 09 Aug 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C0  525m 36.1Kgs Box 4 52231 $2.70 Time 31.73s Best 31.07s Mgns 1.5L Our Hoppy
ADD 19 Aug 2024 10 days 3 of 6 C1q  525m 36.4Kgs Box 5 43333 $10 Time 30.83s Best 30.49s Mgns 8.5L Everest Sky
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 37 days 4 of 6 C1  390m 36.6Kgs Box 2 654 $2.50 Time 22.93s Best 22.23s Mgns 4.8L Southern Hope
ADD 07 Oct 2024 12 days 8 of 8 C1  525m 36.3Kgs Box 8 48888 $10 Time 30.59s Best 30.27s Mgns 19.6L Go Steph
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1q  525m 36.5Kgs Box 6 65566 $36 Time 30.32s Best 30.32s Mgns 10.8L Goldstar Tyson

He can't afford to get too far back in this as the race may spread out early on. All 6:1:0:2 Prz $3,650.00 Trk D 5:1:2



Starts 15:10 RACE 2 GARRARD'S HORSE & HOUND DASH PBD 295m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg1, TRB Leg2, FFPlc 1302, FFWin 302

1. 667F2 Homebush Jaxon C1 17.49 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.7 D bk Jan 21 Stagger-Senorita Julie
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 109:6:39Bx1 38:3:13 Bx5 9:0:1
Spr 119:6:43Bx2 31:1:13 Bx6 3:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 21:0:10 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 17:2:6 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 16 Sep 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C1f  295m 32.5Kgs Box 5 777 $54 Time s Best 16.89s Mgns 5.4L Wave Dancer
ADD 20 Sep 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C2  295m 32.8Kgs Box 1 646 $26 Time 17.16s Best 16.92s Mgns 4.8L Goldstar Declan
ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2  295m 32.6Kgs Box 1 667 $13 Time 17.21s Best 16.96s Mgns 5.5L Opawa Putin
ADD 07 Oct 2024 10 days F of 8 C1q  295m 32.2Kgs Box 2 348 $22 Time 17.17s Best 16.76s Mgns  Opawa Brick
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  295m 32.7Kgs Box 1 222 $16 Time 17.28s Best 17.03s Mgns 1.7L Our Scarlet Rose

He took no ill effects from his fall when a solid 2nd. Minors chance again today All 119:6:16:27 Prz $27,365.00 Trk D 109:6:39

2. 33226 Whitney Baxter C1 17.57 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.7 B bk Jan 22 Don't Knocka Him-Debbie Baxter
Ownr: J T McInerney

Stats: Trk 21:1:9 Bx1 15:0:10 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 37:1:19Bx2 13:1:7 Bx6 4:1:1
Mid 14:1:3 Bx3 10:0:4 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 11 Sep 2024 2 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 27.2Kgs Box 3 153 $10 Time 22.71s Best 22.29s Mgns 6.5L Impressive Show
ADD 16 Sep 2024 5 days 3 of 8 C1  295m 26.3Kgs Box 2 133 $5.60 Time 17.30s Best 16.89s Mgns 1.5L Ryder's Ambition
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 2 days 2 of 7 C1  390m 26.0Kgs Box 2 222 $3.70 Time 22.84s Best 22.46s Mgns 1.8L Mayfield Carbon
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C1  390m 25.4Kgs Box 1 122 $8.30 Time 22.38s Best 22.23s Mgns 5.8L Scoot On Over
ADD 30 Sep 2024 5 days 6 of 7 C1  295m 25.8Kgs Box 2 466 $11 Time 17.21s Best 16.87s Mgns 10.3L Gotcha Lenny

Dented her string of placed form when in trouble last time. Trifecta options. All 51:2:11:11 Prz $15,910.00 Trk D 20:1:9

3. 2177F Goldstar Friday C1 17.22 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.0 D bk Oct 22 Federal Morgan-Goldstar Sydney
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 7:2:1 Bx1 5:1:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 15:2:1 Bx2 3:1:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 16 Sep 2024 21 days 2 of 8 C1  295m 31.1Kgs Box 1 322 $5.20 Time 17.30s Best 16.89s Mgns Nk Ryder's Ambition
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1q  295m 30.8Kgs Box 2 331 $4.50 Time 17.22s Best 16.92s Mgns 0.5L Gotcha Tane
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1f  295m 30.9Kgs Box 1 767 $8.80 Time 17.20s Best 16.87s Mgns 12.2L Goldstar Joblin
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1q  295m 30.9Kgs Box 2 477 $4.80 Time 17.24s Best 16.76s Mgns 13.1L Koby Curber
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days F of 8 C1  295m 30.5Kgs Box 1 78F $3.40 Time 17.26s Best 17.03s Mgns  Homebush Amy

He took a tumble here last week & confidence may be dropping now as well. All 15:2:1:0 Prz $3,780.00 Trk D 7:2:1

4. 87753 Impressive Elf C1 17.39 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.0 B rf Oct 21 Dyna Double One-Homebush Fued
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 54:3:15Bx1 9:0:2 Bx5 13:2:4
Spr 64:7:19Bx2 3:0:0 Bx6 11:0:3
Mid 40:3:8 Bx3 9:2:1 Bx7 22:2:9
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 23:2:5 Bx8 14:2:3

Perf: ADD 20 Sep 2024 2 days 8 of 8 C2q  295m 29.6Kgs Box 5 888 $25 Time 17.01s Best 16.92s Mgns 11.2L Sweet Banjo
ADD 30 Sep 2024 10 days 7 of 8 C1  295m 29.2Kgs Box 5 657 $8.40 Time 17.08s Best 16.87s Mgns 7.1L Opawa Brick
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1q  295m 29.5Kgs Box 4 777 $7.90 Time 17.33s Best 16.76s Mgns 5.7L Homebush Theo
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 2 days 5 of 8 C1  457m 28.8Kgs Box 1 655 $72 Time 26.20s Best 25.69s Mgns 10.2L Everest Sky
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 3 of 8 C1  295m 29.2Kgs Box 4 143 $8.20 Time 17.45s Best 17.03s Mgns 2.4L Goldstar Ricky

An improved performance shown here last week when 3rd. Meets an even lot. All 104:10:12:15 Prz $32,730.00 Trk D 40:2:13

5. 55872 Homebush Maggie C1 17.36 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
4.6 B bk Mar 20 Blazin' Bomber-Homebush Flame
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 107:8:21Bx1 13:5:4 Bx5 22:1:4
Spr 145:10:28Bx2 16:0:7 Bx6 23:1:3
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 22:2:2 Bx7 17:1:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 26:0:4 Bx8 7:0:0

Perf: ADD 16 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  295m 29.9Kgs Box 5 455 $36 Time 17.23s Best 16.89s Mgns 8.4L Mylee Rocks
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 29.8Kgs Box 5 655 $20 Time 17.44s Best 16.92s Mgns 4.4L Goldstar Bronco
ADD 07 Oct 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 29.7Kgs Box 6 888 $16 Time 17.31s Best 16.76s Mgns 9.2L Sozin's Royal
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 2 days 7 of 8 C1  390m 30.0Kgs Box 4 887 $35 Time 23.23s Best 22.67s Mgns 10.2L Homebush Feijoa
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 2 of 7 C1  295m 29.4Kgs Box 5 122 $57 Time 17.19s Best 17.03s Mgns 2.5L Our Mary

She boosted multiples at massive odds when running her best race for an age. All 146:10:10:18 Prz $26,180.00 Trk D 107:8:21

6. 46445 Go Cutie C1 17.39 Trnr: Lisa Waretini (Kaiapoi)
3.0 B bk Oct 21 Fabregas-Opawa Cutie
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 37:2:5 Bx1 5:0:1 Bx5 7:0:0
Spr 20:2:2 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 8:1:0
Mid 17:0:3 Bx3 3:0:0 Bx7 4:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:1:1 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: ADD 16 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  295m 32.3Kgs Box 4 754 $6.20 Time 17.29s Best 16.89s Mgns 4.5L Gotcha Tane
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1q  295m 32.0Kgs Box 4 776 $46 Time 16.92s Best 16.92s Mgns 8.6L Goldstar Joblin
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  295m 31.9Kgs Box 3 434 $4.10 Time 17.39s Best 16.87s Mgns 2.1L Dark Wolf
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1q  295m 31.8Kgs Box 5 644 $29 Time 17.29s Best 16.76s Mgns 3L Tell Ivy
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  295m 31.6Kgs Box 5 555 $38 Time 17.03s Best 17.03s Mgns 5.9L Georgie Pie

Just in behind them recently but she does add to the thin end chances of this. All 37:2:0:5 Prz $6,195.00 Trk D 20:2:2

7. 52522 Opawa Duchess C1 17.31 Trnr: Lisa Waretini (Kaiapoi)
4.7 B rf Feb 20 Fernando Bale-Opawa Amy
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 101:9:27Bx1 9:1:3 Bx5 11:1:1
Spr 19:1:6 Bx2 7:0:2 Bx6 17:2:5
Mid 82:8:21Bx3 13:1:2 Bx7 18:2:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:2:2 Bx8 16:0:8

Perf: ADD 16 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  295m 28.0Kgs Box 7 345 $4.10 Time 16.91s Best 16.89s Mgns 11.4L Alright
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  295m 27.7Kgs Box 7 222 $5.30 Time 17.17s Best 16.92s Mgns 2L Scoot On Over
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 6 C1  295m 27.6Kgs Box 6 655 $3.10 Time 17.44s Best 16.87s Mgns 3.6L Goldstar Mackay
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  295m 27.2Kgs Box 4 432 $4.20 Time 17.31s Best 16.76s Mgns 1.5L Sozin's Royal
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1  295m 27.3Kgs Box 5 332 $4.70 Time 17.28s Best 17.03s Mgns 1L Gotcha Tane

Has been threatening her next win this campaign and gets her chance today. All 101:9:16:11 Prz $38,170.00 Trk D 19:1:6

8. 66745 Diamond Scarlett C1 nwtd Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
2.2 B wbk Aug 22 Fernando Bale-Diamond Dazzled
Ownr: Crevyargon Syndicate

Stats: Trk 6:1:1 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 4:0:1 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 10:1:2 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 3:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: ASCP 28 Aug 2024 16 days 6 of 8 C1  457m 26.5Kgs Box 2 786 $12 Time 26.16s Best 26.14s Mgns 6.4L Ripslinger Rory
ASCP 11 Sep 2024 14 days 6 of 8 C1  457m 26.8Kgs Box 5 866 $25 Time 25.96s Best 25.96s Mgns 8.1L Boldly Go
ADD 23 Sep 2024 12 days 7 of 7 C1  525m 26.3Kgs Box 6 55557 $16 Time 30.40s Best 30.02s Mgns 5.9L Verstappen Jewel
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  295m 26.4Kgs Box 8 564 $4.20 Time 17.27s Best 16.87s Mgns 5.5L Mitcham Jesse
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 2 days 5 of 5 C1  457m 26.0Kgs Box 2 555 $1.40 Time 26.25s Best 26.25s Mgns 7.3L Call The Tune

Inconsistent at box rise but so are a few of this field here & has place claims. All 14:1:2:1 Prz $5,350.00 Trk D 2:0:0

9. X5787
E1

Lightning Savvy C1 17.69 Trnr: J Johnson (Amberley)
2.7 B bk Jan 22 Belfast Johnny-Carrano
Ownr: J Johnson

Stats: Trk 14:3:5 Bx1 6:0:3 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 14:3:5 Bx2 6:3:2 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 03 Jun 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  295m 26.9Kgs Box 2 111 $2.60 Time 17.69s Best 17.30s Mgns 0.7L Goldstar Kenzie
ADD 06 Sep 2024 95 days 5 of 8 C2  295m 28.8Kgs Box 2 655 $12 Time 17.23s Best 16.72s Mgns 8.5L Alpha Sheldon
ADD 13 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2  295m 29.2Kgs Box 1 577 $9.10 Time 17.39s Best 16.66s Mgns 12.4L Is That Toby
ADD 19 Sep 2024 6 days 8 of 8 C2  295m 28.8Kgs Box 3 488 $36 Time 17.14s Best 16.86s Mgns 14.1L Little Lord
ADD 14 Oct 2024 25 days 7 of 7 C1  295m 28.2Kgs Box 3 677 $13 Time 17.19s Best 17.03s Mgns 15.5L Our Mary

She hasn't shown too much this time back in and more is required if starting. All 14:3:4:1 Prz $6,800.00 Trk D 14:3:5



Starts  3:10pm 2cont'd.... GARRARD'S HORSE & HOUND DASH PBD 295m Meeting 3

10. 76788
E2

Alpha Jeff C1 17.32 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.7 D be Jan 21 Regal Thyme-Star Bucking
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 53:3:9 Bx1 15:2:0 Bx5 6:0:1
Spr 76:4:14Bx2 26:2:7 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 12:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:0:4 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 09 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1q  295m 34.1Kgs Box 1 667 $35 Time 17.10s Best 17.10s Mgns 7.6L Wave Dancer
ADD 16 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  295m 33.9Kgs Box 2 766 $52 Time 17.29s Best 16.89s Mgns 7.7L Gotcha Santana
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  295m 33.4Kgs Box 1 767 $13 Time 17.40s Best 16.92s Mgns 7.1L Tammy The Tomboy
ADD 07 Oct 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C1q  295m 33.0Kgs Box 2 888 $20 Time 17.17s Best 16.76s Mgns 13.9L Yatri Bale
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 32.6Kgs Box 2 868 $75 Time 17.45s Best 17.03s Mgns 7.5L Goldstar Ricky

He has a battling form line attached and others would hold more appeal if in. All 76:4:8:6 Prz $12,940.00 Trk D 53:3:9



Starts 15:27 RACE 3 RED SNAPPER SEAFOOD SUMNER SPRINT PBD 295m C1 $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFPlc 1303, FFWin 303

1. 15 Opawa Simpson C1 nwtd Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
1.8 D wbk Dec 22 Aussie Infrared-Opawa Tab
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 2:1:0 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 1:1:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 2:1:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 04 Oct 2024 - days 1 of 8 C0q  525m 30.8Kgs Box 2 11111 $1.50 Time 30.75s Best 30.52s Mgns 1.7L No Control
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C0f  525m 30.9Kgs Box 4 53345 $4.30 Time 30.55s Best 30.26s Mgns 3.5L Little Potential

Limited luck in a strong C0 Final last time and now back to a sprint. He rates. All 2:1:0:0 Prz $2,640.00 Trk D 0:0:0

2. 57245 Homebush Nelly C1 17.55 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.6 B bk Mar 23 Take The Kitty-Lady Sobers
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 7:1:3 Bx1 12:1:6 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 16:1:8 Bx2 3:0:2 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 25 Sep 2024 2 days 5 of 6 C1  390m 29.8Kgs Box 1 345 $2.80 Time 23.19s Best 22.23s Mgns 3.1L King Kobori
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  390m 30.0Kgs Box 1 767 $8.60 Time 23.03s Best 22.50s Mgns 6.7L Homebush Fox
ADD 07 Oct 2024 5 days 2 of 7 C1q  295m 29.6Kgs Box 2 222 $5.90 Time 17.16s Best 16.76s Mgns 2.5L Zanab Bale
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 30.0Kgs Box 1 244 $3.20 Time 23.29s Best 22.67s Mgns 3.6L Sozin's Royal
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 5 of 7 C1  295m 29.5Kgs Box 3 645 $7.20 Time 17.30s Best 17.03s Mgns 4.2L Know Gloating

Mixing her recent beginnings and she must step away to be any danger here. All 16:1:6:2 Prz $5,760.00 Trk D 7:1:3

3. 65387 Alpha Whitey C1 17.53 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.7 B wbd Jan 21 Regal Thyme-Unverified
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 66:5:26Bx1 2:0:2 Bx5 6:1:3
Spr 69:5:26Bx2 8:0:5 Bx6 17:2:8
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 11:0:3 Bx7 15:1:5
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:1:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 2 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 27.0Kgs Box 3 566 $47 Time 22.66s Best 22.46s Mgns 13.3L Rakaia Fire
ADD 23 Sep 2024 5 days 5 of 7 C1  295m 26.6Kgs Box 2 555 $7.40 Time 17.51s Best 16.92s Mgns 4.7L Golden Strike
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  295m 26.2Kgs Box 2 233 $21 Time 17.08s Best 16.87s Mgns 4.6L Opawa Brick
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1q  295m 26.7Kgs Box 3 248 $35 Time 16.76s Best 16.76s Mgns 14.9L Heart Beats Rico
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  295m 26.4Kgs Box 3 777 $106 Time 17.09s Best 17.03s Mgns 14.8L Goldstar Bruiser

Just the one glimpse of any real form to be seen and minors are best today. All 69:5:13:13 Prz $18,970.00 Trk D 66:5:26

4. 52231 Diamond Chloe C1 17.65 Trnr: Malcolm Grant (Lowcliffe)
2.2 B bk Aug 22 Fernando Bale-Diamond Dazzled
Ownr: Crevyargon Syndicate

Stats: Trk 5:1:3 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 8:1:5 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 2:0:2
Mid 5:1:3 Bx3 3:1:2 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:1:3 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ASCP 28 Aug 2024 9 days 5 of 7 C1  457m 26.0Kgs Box 8 435 $6.40 Time 26.62s Best 26.14s Mgns 2.2L Homebush Khan
ASCP 11 Sep 2024 14 days 2 of 8 C1  457m 26.0Kgs Box 6 632 $5.00 Time 26.79s Best 25.96s Mgns 3.3L Diamond Outlaw
ADD 23 Sep 2024 12 days 2 of 7 C1  295m 26.0Kgs Box 6 332 $2.10 Time 17.51s Best 16.92s Mgns 0.7L Golden Strike
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 2 days 3 of 6 C1  457m 26.0Kgs Box 2 333 $4.80 Time 26.04s Best 26.04s Mgns 5.6L Mitcham Jesse
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1  457m 26.2Kgs Box 3 311 $1.60 Time 26.91s Best 26.25s Mgns 0.8L Eight Bells

Carried her support to victory over 457m last time but it was a weaker field. All 13:2:4:4 Prz $7,640.00 Trk D 5:1:3

5. 62477 Go Ruby C1 nwtd Trnr: J M Lane (Sefton)
3.5 B bk Apr 21 My Bro Fabio-Opawa Racer
Ownr: Opawa Racing & J Lane

Stats: Trk 25:0:8 Bx1 3:0:1 Bx5 10:0:3
Spr 6:0:3 Bx2 5:0:2 Bx6 4:0:2
Mid 29:0:9 Bx3 3:0:2 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:1 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: ASCP 08 Jul 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C1  457m 29.3Kgs Box 4 566 $29 Time 26.56s Best 26.01s Mgns 3.9L Priority
ASCP 18 Jul 2024 10 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 28.7Kgs Box 5 732 $37 Time 22.37s Best 22.22s Mgns 7.8L Sun Strike
ASCP 22 Jul 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C1  457m 28.7Kgs Box 2 744 $9.20 Time 26.22s Best 25.91s Mgns 13.1L Therapy Tex
ASCP 29 Jul 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  457m 29.0Kgs Box 2 877 $31 Time 26.29s Best 25.95s Mgns 12.6L Mitcham Newt
ADD 12 Aug 2024 14 days 7 of 8 C1q  295m 29.7Kgs Box 5 877 $34 Time 17.85s Best 17.11s Mgns 7L What's On

Unsighted since August but clocked a 17.55s solo trial last week. Thin end. All 35:0:6:6 Prz $7,760.00 Trk D 2:0:0

6. 54462 Miss Maudie C1 17.38 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
4.5 B bk Apr 20 November Gandhi-Agent Anna
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 42:4:8 Bx1 3:0:0 Bx5 11:2:2
Spr 73:4:15Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 24:0:6
Mid 11:0:1 Bx3 6:0:2 Bx7 14:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 17:1:3 Bx8 7:0:1

Perf: ADD 26 Aug 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 26.2Kgs Box 6 855 $59 Time 17.17s Best 17.03s Mgns 9.2L Goldstar Blondie
ADD 09 Sep 2024 14 days 4 of 7 C1q  295m 25.7Kgs Box 6 744 $11 Time 17.10s Best 17.10s Mgns 8.7L Goldstar Summer
ADD 16 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1  295m 26.4Kgs Box 6 434 $14 Time 16.91s Best 16.89s Mgns 10.7L Alright
ADD 30 Sep 2024 14 days 6 of 8 C1  295m 26.7Kgs Box 6 566 $11 Time 17.56s Best 16.87s Mgns 2.9L Opawa Velvet
ADD 14 Oct 2024 14 days 2 of 7 C1  295m 27.2Kgs Box 6 222 $37 Time 17.09s Best 17.03s Mgns 4.3L Goldstar Bruiser

Ran her best race for a long time when runner-up to Goldstar Bruiser. Minors. All 84:4:10:6 Prz $16,430.00 Trk D 42:4:8

7. 38375 Princely Crown C1 17.33 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.7 D f Jan 22 Elite State-Maffra Gemma
Ownr: D F Emerson & G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 31:4:9 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 10:1:2
Spr 34:4:9 Bx2 1:1:0 Bx6 7:1:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 4:1:1 Bx7 7:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 16 Sep 2024 3 days 3 of 8 C1  295m 30.7Kgs Box 5 343 $5.80 Time 17.29s Best 16.89s Mgns 2.8L Gotcha Santana
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1q  295m 30.8Kgs Box 5 588 $9.10 Time 17.33s Best 16.92s Mgns 9.4L Go Lottie
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  295m 30.2Kgs Box 3 233 $6.00 Time 17.29s Best 16.87s Mgns 4.3L Homebush Ben
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1q  295m 30.2Kgs Box 6 787 $9.80 Time 17.17s Best 16.76s Mgns 11.3L Opawa Brick
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 30.5Kgs Box 5 665 $5.20 Time 17.28s Best 17.03s Mgns 5.5L Our Scarlet Rose

A touch disappointing in his recent racing here but do consider for trifectas. All 34:4:6:3 Prz $10,955.00 Trk D 31:4:9

8. 3X177 Opawa Velvet C1 17.38 Trnr: Lisa Waretini (Kaiapoi)
3.0 B bk Oct 21 Fabregas-Opawa Cutie
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 19:2:4 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 15:2:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 4:0:1 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 3:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 13:2:3

Perf: ADD 27 May 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  295m 26.8Kgs Box 8 352 $10 Time 17.26s Best 17.11s Mgns 6.7L Pebble's Return
ADD 03 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  295m 26.8Kgs Box 8 243 $6.10 Time 17.69s Best 17.30s Mgns 2.7L Lightning Savvy
ADD 30 Sep 2024 119 days 1 of 8C1  295m 30.2Kgs Box 8 331 $7.20 Time 17.56s Best 16.87s Mgns 0.7L Affectionately
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1q  295m 30.0Kgs Box 8 687 $11 Time 16.76s Best 16.76s Mgns 14.8L Heart Beats Rico
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  295m 29.7Kgs Box 8 767 $5.80 Time 17.40s Best 17.03s Mgns 5.2L Lovers Meeting

Hasn't fired since her resuming win and she must show more box speed here. All 19:2:1:3 Prz $4,900.00 Trk D 15:2:3

9. X5787
E1

Lightning Savvy C1 17.69 Trnr: J Johnson (Amberley)
2.7 B bk Jan 22 Belfast Johnny-Carrano
Ownr: J Johnson

Stats: Trk 14:3:5 Bx1 6:0:3 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 14:3:5 Bx2 6:3:2 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 03 Jun 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  295m 26.9Kgs Box 2 111 $2.60 Time 17.69s Best 17.30s Mgns 0.7L Goldstar Kenzie
ADD 06 Sep 2024 95 days 5 of 8 C2  295m 28.8Kgs Box 2 655 $12 Time 17.23s Best 16.72s Mgns 8.5L Alpha Sheldon
ADD 13 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2  295m 29.2Kgs Box 1 577 $9.10 Time 17.39s Best 16.66s Mgns 12.4L Is That Toby
ADD 19 Sep 2024 6 days 8 of 8 C2  295m 28.8Kgs Box 3 488 $36 Time 17.14s Best 16.86s Mgns 14.1L Little Lord
ADD 14 Oct 2024 25 days 7 of 7 C1  295m 28.2Kgs Box 3 677 $13 Time 17.19s Best 17.03s Mgns 15.5L Our Mary

She hasn't shown too much this time back in and more is required if starting. All 14:3:4:1 Prz $6,800.00 Trk D 14:3:5



Starts  3:27pm 3cont'd.... RED SNAPPER SEAFOOD SUMNER SPRINT PBD 295m Meeting 3

10. 76788
E2

Alpha Jeff C1 17.32 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.7 D be Jan 21 Regal Thyme-Star Bucking
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 53:3:9 Bx1 15:2:0 Bx5 6:0:1
Spr 76:4:14Bx2 26:2:7 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 12:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:0:4 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 09 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1q  295m 34.1Kgs Box 1 667 $35 Time 17.10s Best 17.10s Mgns 7.6L Wave Dancer
ADD 16 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  295m 33.9Kgs Box 2 766 $52 Time 17.29s Best 16.89s Mgns 7.7L Gotcha Santana
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  295m 33.4Kgs Box 1 767 $13 Time 17.40s Best 16.92s Mgns 7.1L Tammy The Tomboy
ADD 07 Oct 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C1q  295m 33.0Kgs Box 2 888 $20 Time 17.17s Best 16.76s Mgns 13.9L Yatri Bale
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 32.6Kgs Box 2 868 $75 Time 17.45s Best 17.03s Mgns 7.5L Goldstar Ricky

He has a battling form line attached and others would hold more appeal if in. All 76:4:8:6 Prz $12,940.00 Trk D 53:3:9



Starts 15:47 RACE 4 PROTOCOL BAR & RESTAURANT STAKES 525m C1 $3700.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg1, FFWin 304, FFPlc 1304

1. Vacant Box One Scratched

2. 53123 Opawa Roxy C1 30.76 Trnr: Jason Dunn (Harwarden)
2.7 B bk Jan 22 Fabregas-Our Amber
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 12:2:8 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 2:1:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 4:1:2 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 17:4:8 Bx3 2:1:1 Bx7 4:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:2 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ASCP 22 Jul 2024 158 days 5 of 8C1  457m 25.9Kgs Box 1 545 $3.10 Time 25.91s Best 25.91s Mgns 11.1L Zestful
ADD 16 Sep 2024 56 days 3 of 6 C1q  525m 26.3Kgs Box 7 44333 $10 Time 30.25s Best 30.25s Mgns 4.8L Boldly Go
ADD 30 Sep 2024 14 days 1 of 7 C1q  525m 26.4Kgs Box 7 44431 $3.10 Time 30.76s Best 30.40s Mgns 0.5L Goldstar Trudy
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1f  525m 26.8Kgs Box 4 66432 $7.10 Time 30.37s Best 30.27s Mgns 3L Verstappen Jewel
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1q  525m 26.3Kgs Box 7 34443 $2.50 Time 30.42s Best 30.32s Mgns 0.8L Know Motor

She can bounce and run from this trap and looks a solid trifecta shot today. All 17:4:5:3 Prz $16,895.00 Trk D 4:1:3

3. 44655 Know Match C1 30.59 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.8 D bk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Classy Witch
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 47:5:21Bx1 8:1:3 Bx5 7:1:4
Spr 1:0:1 Bx2 7:3:2 Bx6 6:0:2
Mid 58:5:24Bx3 8:0:2 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:0:5 Bx8 11:0:6

Perf: ADD 26 Sep 2024 6 days 4 of 6 SPECAq  525m 34.0Kgs Box 344444 $14 Time 30.10s Best 29.96s Mgns 3.1L Charley Horse
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2  525m 34.0Kgs Box 3 45554 $15 Time 30.30s Best 30.20s Mgns 2.2L Boldly Go
ADD 07 Oct 2024 4 days 6 of 8 C2  525m 34.0Kgs Box 2 76566 $7.40 Time 30.30s Best 30.27s Mgns 3L Boldly Go
ADD 11 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C2  525m 34.0Kgs Box 4 66655 $19 Time 30.26s Best 30.26s Mgns 6.6L Original Warrior
ADD 18 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2f  525m 33.9Kgs Box 8 55555 $27 Time 30.22s Best 30.22s Mgns 5.2L Stuck Throttle

He is dropping in class for this event and needs looked at for trifectas as well All 59:5:13:12 Prz $30,480.00 Trk D 14:1:4

4. 02242 Dingo Night C1 30.81 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
1.9 D bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Isavana
Ownr: J M Fahey & D C Fahey

Stats: Trk 3:1:1 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 2:0:1
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 8:1:4 Bx3 2:0:2 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: MANA 27 Aug 2024 4 days V of 5 C0  457m 32.0Kgs Box 4  $3.80 Time s Best 25.67s Mgns  Vacant Box One
ADD 30 Aug 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C0f  525m 32.0Kgs Box 3 11112 $3.80 Time 30.62s Best 30.39s Mgns 0.5L Opawa Sugar
ASCP 11 Sep 2024 12 days 2 of 8 C1  457m 31.8Kgs Box 7 222 $15 Time 25.96s Best 25.96s Mgns 4L Boldly Go
ADD 23 Sep 2024 12 days 4 of 7 C1  525m 31.6Kgs Box 5 41234 $3.10 Time 30.40s Best 30.02s Mgns 5.1L Verstappen Jewel
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 16 days 2 of 8 C1  457m 31.6Kgs Box 3 112 $2.60 Time 26.20s Best 25.69s Mgns 1.8L Everest Sky

Has the form attached but he does find the 525m tough later on. Do include. All 8:1:3:1 Prz $5,530.00 Trk D 3:1:1

5. 52486 Goldstar Alanna C1 nwtd Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
3.2 B wbe Aug 21 Thrilling Boris-Goldstar Tawny
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 40:1:8 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 7:0:3
Spr 27:0:7 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 15:0:3
Mid 15:1:3 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 10:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:1 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: ADD 16 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 31.7Kgs Box 7 875 $40 Time 17.29s Best 16.89s Mgns 7.5L Gotcha Santana
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C1q  295m 31.5Kgs Box 7 432 $31 Time 17.12s Best 16.92s Mgns 4.5L Homebush Jelly
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  295m 31.0Kgs Box 6 554 $25 Time 17.29s Best 16.87s Mgns 6.8L Homebush Ben
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1q  295m 31.2Kgs Box 7 688 $14 Time 17.33s Best 16.76s Mgns 6.7L Homebush Theo
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1  295m 30.5Kgs Box 6 776 $36 Time 17.28s Best 17.03s Mgns 5L Gotcha Tane

Stepping back up to a middle-distance today but does need to show more. All 42:1:4:6 Prz $7,890.00 Trk D 0:0:0

6. 75245 Adobe Videl C1 31.25 Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
1.7 B bk Jan 23 Hasten Slowly-She's For Us
Ownr: Matt Roberts

Stats: Trk 6:1:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 1:0:0 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 3:1:1
Mid 7:1:2 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 26 Aug 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1f  525m 31.0Kgs Box 5 77777 $28 Time 30.63s Best 30.47s Mgns 8.5L Sinead Bale
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 23 days 5 of 8 C1  390m 30.6Kgs Box 7 655 $8.70 Time 22.66s Best 22.46s Mgns 7.3L Rakaia Fire
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1/2  457m 31.2Kgs Box 6 872 $16 Time 26.32s Best 26.04s Mgns 2.3L Mitcham Blake
ADD 07 Oct 2024 12 days 4 of 7 C1  525m 31.1Kgs Box 6 46544 $5.50 Time 30.27s Best 30.27s Mgns 8.9L Know Expert
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1q  525m 31.0Kgs Box 2 55555 $9.50 Time 30.42s Best 30.32s Mgns 4.1L Know Motor

Just in behind them lately but does hold some place claims to this event here. All 8:1:2:0 Prz $4,720.00 Trk D 6:1:1

7. 46016 Bossy Adobe C1 nwtd Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
1.7 B bk Jan 23 Hasten Slowly-She's For Us
Ownr: Matt Roberts

Stats: Trk 2:1:0 Bx1 2:1:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 2:1:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 3:0:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 13 Sep 2024 - days 4 of 5 C0  525m 31.8Kgs Box 3 35544 $2.40 Time 30.76s Best 30.39s Mgns 19.2L Goldstar Annie
ASCP 18 Sep 2024 5 days 6 of 8 C0  457m 31.2Kgs Box 5 776 $16 Time 26.46s Best 25.76s Mgns 14.8L Goldstar Bruiser
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 7 days V of 7 C0  457m 31.4Kgs Box 3  $16 Time s Best 26.04s Mgns  Our Hoppy
ADD 04 Oct 2024 9 days 1 of 8 C0  295m 31.5Kgs Box 1 611 $7.40 Time 17.83s Best 16.81s Mgns 3.3L Goldstar Herb
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 5 days 6 of 7 C0  390m 31.6Kgs Box 1 666 $7.00 Time 22.86s Best 22.67s Mgns 13.6L Mitcham Arlica

Slower starts haven't been aiding her chances recently. Must get handier here. All 5:1:0:0 Prz $1,570.00 Trk D 1:0:0

8. 64577 Nighthawk Jet C1 nwtd Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
4.7 D bk Jan 20 Cawbourne Brick-Nitehawk Rose
Ownr: T P Duley

Stats: Trk 99:8:37Bx1 16:2:7 Bx5 11:2:4
Spr 4:1:2 Bx2 15:3:7 Bx6 23:5:6
Mid 108:10:38Bx3 18:3:7 Bx7 23:1:7
Dis 30:8:9 Bx4 19:3:7 Bx8 17:0:4

Perf: ADD 20 Sep 2024 14 days 6 of 6 C2/3  525m 33.7Kgs Box 4 66666 $13 Time 30.20s Best 30.20s Mgns 8.5L Opawa Shirley
ADD 26 Sep 2024 6 days 4 of 4 C5q  525m 33.4Kgs Box 8 44444 $20 Time 30.05s Best 29.96s Mgns 6.2L Zestful
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C5f  525m 33.6Kgs Box 4 76655 $64 Time 30.23s Best 30.20s Mgns 8L Jay Walker
ADD 07 Oct 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C2  525m 33.0Kgs Box 7 67777 $19 Time 30.30s Best 30.27s Mgns 3.5L Boldly Go
ADD 11 Oct 2024 4 days 7 of 8 C2  525m 33.1Kgs Box 7 57777 $49 Time 30.26s Best 30.26s Mgns 8.1L Original Warrior

His form has dropped away badly but against far stronger fields than this one. All 142:19:24:25 Prz $99,970.00 Trk D 8:0:0



Starts 16:07 RACE 5 THE BROOK BAR RANGIORA STAKES FINAL 525m C1f $3700.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg2, FFWin 305, FFPlc 1305

1. 73511 Goldstar Tyson C1 30.32 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
1.8 D bk Dec 22 Mepunga Blazer-Rock On Annie
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 5:2:2 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:2:0
Spr 5:1:2 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 1:1:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 1:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 5 days 7 of 8 C0  390m 31.0Kgs Box 6 767 $2.80 Time 22.97s Best 22.46s Mgns 10.2L Homebush Rosa
ADD 20 Sep 2024 2 days 3 of 8 C0f  295m 30.7Kgs Box 8 343 $10 Time 16.94s Best 16.92s Mgns 9.4L Goldstar Bruiser
ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C0q  295m 30.8Kgs Box 4 655 $1.40 Time 17.70s Best 16.96s Mgns 3.5L Norm's Fantasy
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 6 C0  295m 31.4Kgs Box 5 111 $2.50 Time 17.14s Best 16.81s Mgns 3.5L Opawa Izzy
ADD 14 Oct 2024 10 days 1 of 7 C1q  525m 31.0Kgs Box 5 21111 $7.70 Time 30.32s Best 30.32s Mgns 0.5L Goldstar Trudy

He set the time standard for this final with a 30.32s gallop and lands the 1. All 6:2:1:1 Prz $4,290.00 Trk D 1:1:0

2. 61423 Goldstar Becks C1 30.75 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
1.9 B f Nov 22 Federal Morgan-Goldstar Marvely
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 11:2:5 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 1:1:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 3:0:1 Bx6 6:0:1
Mid 23:2:8 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 2:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:1:4 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 5 days 6 of 7 C1  457m 26.8Kgs Box 6 666 $29 Time 26.24s Best 25.76s Mgns 6.8L Mitcham Blake
ADD 20 Sep 2024 2 days 1 of 5 C1  525m 26.4Kgs Box 5 41111 $2.60 Time 30.75s Best 30.20s Mgns 4.5L Oana Bale
ADD 30 Sep 2024 10 days 4 of 6 C1q  525m 25.6Kgs Box 6 44444 $11 Time 30.40s Best 30.40s Mgns 5.2L Verstappen Jewel
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  525m 25.6Kgs Box 2 33322 $8.10 Time 30.59s Best 30.27s Mgns 3.5L Go Steph
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1q  525m 25.2Kgs Box 4 34333 $5.10 Time 30.32s Best 30.32s Mgns 1.5L Goldstar Tyson

Her recent form here has been a touch underrated and she could add to this. All 23:2:2:6 Prz $9,850.00 Trk D 9:2:3

3. 44511 Everest Sky C2 30.44 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
1.9 D bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Isavana
Ownr: J M Fahey & D C Fahey

Stats: Trk 8:3:2 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 2:1:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 2:1:1
Mid 11:5:2 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 2:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: ADD 20 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C2f  525m 29.9Kgs Box 4 11114 $4.50 Time 30.31s Best 30.20s Mgns 2.8L Therapy Tex
ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2/3  525m 29.8Kgs Box 7 11224 $8.50 Time 30.23s Best 30.23s Mgns 4.5L Sinead Bale
ADD 03 Oct 2024 6 days 5 of 8 C2  525m 29.8Kgs Box 5 13345 $18 Time 30.30s Best 30.20s Mgns 4.7L Boldly Go
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 6 days 1 of 8 C1  457m 30.0Kgs Box 6 221 $1.40 Time 26.20s Best 25.69s Mgns 1.8L Dingo Night
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 1 of 6 C1q  525m 30.2Kgs Box 5 11111 $1.30 Time 30.44s Best 30.32s Mgns 1.5L Goldstar Nadia

Has shown some strengthening the past couple wins and she jumps well too. All 11:5:0:2 Prz $12,360.00 Trk D 8:3:2

4. 45651 Know Motor C2 30.42 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
2.8 B bk Dec 21 Mepunga Blazer-Classy Witch
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 34:5:10Bx1 6:1:0 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 8:2:4 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 40:6:11Bx3 3:1:2 Bx7 5:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:1 Bx8 10:2:3

Perf: ADD 20 Sep 2024 8 days 4 of 6 C2/3  525m 29.5Kgs Box 7 34444 $8.70 Time 30.20s Best 30.20s Mgns 5.5L Opawa Shirley
ADD 26 Sep 2024 6 days 5 of 6 SPECAq  525m 29.7Kgs Box 863445 $34 Time 30.45s Best 29.96s Mgns 1.9L Opawa Linny
ADD 03 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2  525m 29.6Kgs Box 2 77766 $23 Time 30.30s Best 30.20s Mgns 5.2L Boldly Go
ADD 07 Oct 2024 4 days 5 of 8 C2  525m 29.3Kgs Box 1 55655 $21 Time 30.30s Best 30.27s Mgns 2L Boldly Go
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1q  525m 29.6Kgs Box 3 43331 $2.50 Time 30.42s Best 30.32s Mgns Nk Goldstar Rita

She appreciated the drop back to C1 racing with a strong 30.42s heat win. All 40:6:5:6 Prz $23,770.00 Trk D 12:1:2

5. 53572 Goldstar Rita C1 30.39 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
3.7 B bk Jan 21 My Redeemer-Goldstar Coco
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 98:14:33Bx1 18:3:7 Bx5 9:2:3
Spr 2:0:0 Bx2 12:3:6 Bx6 12:2:5
Mid 103:13:34Bx3 19:2:7 Bx7 15:1:1
Dis 14:1:4 Bx4 19:1:7 Bx8 15:0:2

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 5 days 5 of 7 C2/3  457m 27.2Kgs Box 7 775 $16 Time 26.15s Best 25.76s Mgns 4.4L Goldstar Parker
ADD 20 Sep 2024 2 days 3 of 6 C2f  525m 27.2Kgs Box 3 54443 $4.20 Time 30.31s Best 30.20s Mgns 1.8L Therapy Tex
ADD 30 Sep 2024 10 days 5 of 6 C1q  525m 27.0Kgs Box 4 65555 $3.40 Time 30.40s Best 30.40s Mgns 6.2L Verstappen Jewel
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  525m 27.0Kgs Box 8 25677 $1.50 Time 30.27s Best 30.27s Mgns 13.6L Know Expert
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1q  525m 26.4Kgs Box 6 22222 $9.10 Time 30.42s Best 30.32s Mgns Nk Know Motor

Close up 2nd to Know Motor when showing more box speed. Must jump again. All 119:14:23:15 Prz $80,392.00 Trk D 9:1:4

6. 22373 Goldstar Annie C1 30.76 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
1.8 B bk Dec 22 Mepunga Blazer-Rock On Annie
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 5:1:3 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 2:0:2
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 6:1:4 Bx3 1:0:1 Bx7 2:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 5 days 2 of 8 C0  457m 26.4Kgs Box 7 222 $3.00 Time 26.46s Best 25.76s Mgns 2.3L Goldstar Bruiser
ADD 23 Sep 2024 5 days 2 of 7 C1  525m 25.6Kgs Box 3 23322 $6.00 Time 30.40s Best 30.02s Mgns 1.3L Verstappen Jewel
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1q  525m 26.0Kgs Box 5 11113 $2.50 Time 30.76s Best 30.40s Mgns 2L Opawa Roxy
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1f  525m 26.0Kgs Box 7 14677 $11 Time 30.37s Best 30.27s Mgns 7.5L Verstappen Jewel
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1q  525m 26.1Kgs Box 5 11113 $6.70 Time 30.42s Best 30.32s Mgns 0.8L Know Motor

Another dog that likes to race on the pace and can give some early cheek here. All 6:1:2:2 Prz $4,965.00 Trk D 5:1:3

7. 31722 Goldstar Nadia C1 30.5 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
1.8 B bk Dec 22 Mepunga Blazer-Rock On Annie
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 10:1:7 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 1:1:0
Spr 3:0:2 Bx2 6:0:1 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 17:1:8 Bx3 4:0:2 Bx7 4:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:2 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 13 Sep 2024 2 days 3 of 7 C0f  525m 27.4Kgs Box 6 33333 $7.30 Time 30.39s Best 30.39s Mgns 4.8L Key Figure
ADD 27 Sep 2024 14 days 1 of 8 C0f  525m 27.1Kgs Box 5 11111 $2.30 Time 30.50s Best 30.23s Mgns 3.5L Go Eye
ADD 03 Oct 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C1  525m 26.7Kgs Box 2 77887 $22 Time 30.52s Best 30.20s Mgns 16.2L Ripslinger Ruby
ADD 07 Oct 2024 4 days 2 of 7 C1  525m 26.8Kgs Box 2 13222 $5.90 Time 30.27s Best 30.27s Mgns 4.7L Know Expert
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C1q  525m 26.5Kgs Box 7 33222 $4.90 Time 30.44s Best 30.32s Mgns 1.5L Everest Sky

Better the past couple over this trip and she adds to the thin end prospects too All 20:1:5:5 Prz $8,640.00 Trk D 10:1:7

8. 47252 Goldstar Trudy C1 30.48 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.0 B bk Oct 22 Federal Morgan-Goldstar Sydney
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 13:2:6 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 6:1:2
Spr 5:0:3 Bx2 3:0:2 Bx6 5:0:3
Mid 21:2:10Bx3 2:0:2 Bx7 4:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:1 Bx8 3:1:0

Perf: ADD 16 Sep 2024 3 days 4 of 6 C1q  525m 29.0Kgs Box 5 65444 $5.60 Time 30.25s Best 30.25s Mgns 7.5L Boldly Go
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1f  525m 28.8Kgs Box 6 76667 $25 Time 30.02s Best 30.02s Mgns 14.7L Boldly Go
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1q  525m 28.5Kgs Box 3 33222 $3.50 Time 30.76s Best 30.40s Mgns 0.5L Opawa Roxy
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1f  525m 28.8Kgs Box 8 55555 $9.90 Time 30.37s Best 30.27s Mgns 6.2L Verstappen Jewel
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1q  525m 28.4Kgs Box 2 52222 $3.20 Time 30.32s Best 30.32s Mgns 0.5L Goldstar Tyson

The wide draw may not be ideal today but she's another with place claims here. All 26:2:7:6 Prz $13,320.00 Trk D 11:2:6

9. 53123
E1

Opawa Roxy C1 30.76 Trnr: Jason Dunn (Harwarden)
2.7 B bk Jan 22 Fabregas-Our Amber
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 12:2:8 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 2:1:0
Spr 0:0:0 Bx2 4:1:2 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 17:4:8 Bx3 2:1:1 Bx7 4:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:2 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ASCP 22 Jul 2024 158 days 5 of 8C1  457m 25.9Kgs Box 1 545 $3.10 Time 25.91s Best 25.91s Mgns 11.1L Zestful
ADD 16 Sep 2024 56 days 3 of 6 C1q  525m 26.3Kgs Box 7 44333 $10 Time 30.25s Best 30.25s Mgns 4.8L Boldly Go
ADD 30 Sep 2024 14 days 1 of 7 C1q  525m 26.4Kgs Box 7 44431 $3.10 Time 30.76s Best 30.40s Mgns 0.5L Goldstar Trudy
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1f  525m 26.8Kgs Box 4 66432 $7.10 Time 30.37s Best 30.27s Mgns 3L Verstappen Jewel
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1q  525m 26.3Kgs Box 7 34443 $2.50 Time 30.42s Best 30.32s Mgns 0.8L Know Motor

She would hold some trifecta claims if starting in this pretty even final today. All 17:4:5:3 Prz $16,895.00 Trk D 4:1:3



Starts  4:07pm 5cont'd.... THE BROOK BAR RANGIORA STAKES FINAL 525m Meeting 3

10. 46543
E2

Agent Super C1 nwtd Trnr: Sharon Hindson (West Melton)
2.9 D wbk Nov 21 Sennachie-Dyna Eva
Ownr: L H Anderton & S M Hindson

Stats: Trk 20:2:5 Bx1 2:0:2 Bx5 4:0:1
Spr 2:0:0 Bx2 2:0:1 Bx6 3:0:0
Mid 20:2:5 Bx3 3:1:0 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 5:1:1

Perf: ADD 12 Aug 2024 7 days 4 of 6 C1  525m 35.1Kgs Box 3 34444 $86 Time 30.45s Best 30.45s Mgns 11.7L Romantic Rebel
ADD 19 Aug 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C1q  525m 35.5Kgs Box 6 33566 $14 Time 30.49s Best 30.49s Mgns 18.8L Sinead Bale
ADD 30 Sep 2024 42 days 5 of 7 C1q  525m 35.8Kgs Box 2 22345 $21 Time 30.76s Best 30.40s Mgns 5L Opawa Roxy
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  525m 35.4Kgs Box 5 12234 $21 Time 30.59s Best 30.27s Mgns 5.6L Go Steph
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C1q  525m 35.5Kgs Box 2 22333 $45 Time 30.44s Best 30.32s Mgns 9L Everest Sky

He would be better suited to his earlier grade race than this handy field here. All 22:2:1:4 Prz $8,410.00 Trk D 6:0:1



Starts 16:22 RACE 6 O'SHEA'S PUBLIC HOUSE SPRINT HEAT 1 PBD 295m C1q $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, TRB Leg3, FFWin 306, FFPlc 1306

1. 84136 Goldstar Mackay C1 17.44 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.0 D bk Oct 22 Federal Morgan-Goldstar Sydney
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 8:2:3 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 2:0:0
Spr 9:2:3 Bx2 2:1:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 1:0:0 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 5 days 8 of 8 C0  390m 31.0Kgs Box 5 678 $8.00 Time 22.97s Best 22.46s Mgns 11L Homebush Rosa
ADD 20 Sep 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C0f  295m 31.2Kgs Box 5 234 $30 Time 16.94s Best 16.92s Mgns 9.6L Goldstar Bruiser
ADD 30 Sep 2024 10 days 1 of 6 C1  295m 30.8Kgs Box 2 321 $2.50 Time 17.44s Best 16.87s Mgns Hd Sozin's Royal
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1q  295m 31.3Kgs Box 3 533 $8.60 Time 17.29s Best 16.76s Mgns 2L Tell Ivy
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C1q  525m 31.1Kgs Box 4 44556 $9.40 Time 30.44s Best 30.32s Mgns 12.7L Everest Sky

Back to a sprint today and all his career form is over this trip. Place options. All 10:2:1:2 Prz $4,120.00 Trk D 7:2:3

2. 3111 Georgie Pie C1 17.03 Trnr: J & D Fahey (Balcairn)
1.9 B bk Nov 22 Aussie Infrared-Isavana
Ownr: J M Fahey & D C Fahey

Stats: Trk 4:3:1 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 2:1:1
Spr 4:3:1 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 0:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 13 Sep 2024 - days 3 of 8 C0q  295m 27.5Kgs Box 5 673 $1.40 Time 17.63s Best 16.66s Mgns 4.2L Goldstar Mackay
ADD 27 Sep 2024 14 days 1 of 7 C0q  295m 27.4Kgs Box 4 111 $1.70 Time 17.14s Best 16.96s Mgns 2.5L Ferrari Jewel
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C0f  295m 27.3Kgs Box 5 111 $1.60 Time 17.16s Best 16.81s Mgns 4.7L Norm's Fantasy
ADD 14 Oct 2024 10 days 1 of 7 C1  295m 27.5Kgs Box 1 111 $1.10 Time 17.03s Best 17.03s Mgns 1L Will Watch

Sent out at prohibitive odds on her first C1 run but duly delivered. Follow. All 4:3:0:1 Prz $4,350.00 Trk D 4:3:1

3. 46525 Homebush Cinder C1 17.38 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
4.7 B bk Feb 20 Dyna Villa-Tina
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 111:2:49Bx1 18:0:10 Bx5 7:0:1
Spr 120:2:51Bx2 33:0:15 Bx6 5:0:2
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 38:2:15 Bx7 5:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:0:6 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ADD 16 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1f  295m 30.7Kgs Box 3 445 $52 Time s Best 16.89s Mgns 2.2L Wave Dancer
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1q  295m 30.8Kgs Box 2 446 $29 Time 17.09s Best 16.92s Mgns 8.4L Mylee Rocks
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 30.8Kgs Box 2 115 $7.70 Time 17.56s Best 16.87s Mgns 2.4L Opawa Velvet
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1q  295m 30.4Kgs Box 1 222 $7.10 Time 17.33s Best 16.76s Mgns 3.5L Homebush Theo
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 30.5Kgs Box 2 645 $9.20 Time 17.44s Best 17.03s Mgns 4.3L Goldstar Whitsy

Mixed recent form but is one of many with minors chances in this line up. All 120:2:32:19 Prz $27,670.00 Trk D 111:2:49

4. 5687X Bucket Hat Blake C1 17.3 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.7 D bk Jan 21 Take The Kitty-Jinja Spirit
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 52:7:15Bx1 9:0:4 Bx5 10:3:0
Spr 66:8:18Bx2 16:2:4 Bx6 9:0:1
Mid 10:0:1 Bx3 14:1:4 Bx7 1:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 14:1:5 Bx8 3:0:1

Perf: ASCP 24 Apr 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 36.0Kgs Box 3 354 $9.90 Time 22.58s Best 22.07s Mgns 5.9L Opawa Busy
ADD 29 Apr 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 36.2Kgs Box 2 655 $5.70 Time 17.71s Best 16.99s Mgns 2.5L Epic Brutus
ASCP 01 May 2024 2 days 6 of 7 C1  390m 36.8Kgs Box 3 466 $5.30 Time 22.76s Best 22.54s Mgns 8.8L Homebush Shadow
ADD 06 May 2024 5 days 8 of 8 C1q  295m 36.8Kgs Box 3 268 $21 Time 17.61s Best 17.18s Mgns 13.5L Libelle
ASCP 08 May 2024 2 days 7 of 7 C1  390m 36.8Kgs Box 3 777 $19 Time 23.18s Best 22.53s Mgns 41.3L Libelle

Resuming today and his recent trials have only been fair but watch the tote. All 76:8:9:10 Prz $18,925.00 Trk D 49:7:15

5. 63625 Marty Baxter C1 17.59 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.7 D bk Jan 22 Don't Knocka Him-Debbie Baxter
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 29:1:8 Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 18:3:5
Spr 51:5:16Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 12:1:4
Mid 14:2:2 Bx3 8:0:2 Bx7 4:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 12:0:4 Bx8 6:1:2

Perf: ASCP 25 Sep 2024 2 days 6 of 6 C1  390m 31.8Kgs Box 7 466 $4.50 Time 23.19s Best 22.23s Mgns 4.4L King Kobori
ADD 30 Sep 2024 5 days 3 of 8 C1  295m 32.2Kgs Box 5 233 $9.00 Time 17.37s Best 16.87s Mgns 2.7L Impressive Love
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1q  295m 32.3Kgs Box 4 766 $21 Time 16.76s Best 16.76s Mgns 14.3L Heart Beats Rico
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 2 days 2 of 8 C1  390m 32.2Kgs Box 6 422 $3.50 Time 23.29s Best 22.67s Mgns 0.8L Sozin's Royal
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 32.7Kgs Box 6 455 $2.60 Time 17.45s Best 17.03s Mgns 5L Goldstar Ricky

Still bouncing his form wildly and on his sequential form he should place today. All 65:7:9:9 Prz $21,760.00 Trk D 29:1:8

6. 82646 Homebush Shadow C1 17.34 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.7 B bk Jan 21 Take The Kitty-Chicago Black
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 84:9:21Bx1 4:1:1 Bx5 28:2:7
Spr 110:13:26Bx2 9:2:1 Bx6 23:3:7
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 13:2:4 Bx7 13:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 18:2:4 Bx8 2:0:0

Perf: ADD 13 Sep 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 29.2Kgs Box 5 778 $12 Time 17.50s Best 16.66s Mgns 7.5L Homebush Yogi
ADD 16 Sep 2024 3 days 2 of 8 C1  295m 29.5Kgs Box 7 222 $11 Time 17.29s Best 16.89s Mgns 3.7L Gotcha Tane
ADD 07 Oct 2024 21 days 6 of 8 C1q  295m 29.5Kgs Box 4 256 $19 Time 17.29s Best 16.76s Mgns 6.4L Tell Ivy
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 2 days 4 of 7 C1  390m 30.0Kgs Box 3 114 $7.30 Time 23.15s Best 22.67s Mgns 5.8L Jilly Bean
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 6 of 8 C1  295m 30.5Kgs Box 5 566 $10 Time 17.44s Best 17.03s Mgns 6.3L Goldstar Whitsy

Another canine that has been hard to get an accurate line on for a while now. All 110:13:18:8 Prz $32,065.00 Trk D 84:9:21

7. 44663 Sweet Morgan C1 17.59 Trnr: S T Cleeve (Rangiora)
3.4 B bk May 21 Dyna Dave-Broken Penniless
Ownr: S T Cleeve

Stats: Trk 59:3:16Bx1 29:0:9 Bx5 5:0:1
Spr 58:3:16Bx2 13:2:5 Bx6 3:0:0
Mid 5:0:0 Bx3 8:1:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 09 Sep 2024 14 days 4 of 8 C1q  295m 26.9Kgs Box 4 564 $20 Time 17.25s Best 17.10s Mgns 4L Homebush Ari
ADD 16 Sep 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  295m 27.1Kgs Box 4 434 $32 Time 17.29s Best 16.89s Mgns 3L Gotcha Santana
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1q  295m 27.4Kgs Box 4 676 $34 Time 17.22s Best 16.92s Mgns 7L Goldstar Friday
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  295m 27.3Kgs Box 6 666 $12 Time 17.33s Best 16.87s Mgns 6.4L Homebush Dove
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1q  295m 27.5Kgs Box 5 443 $37 Time 17.17s Best 16.76s Mgns 2L Yatri Bale

She boosted trifectas here last outing in her best run for a long time. Thin end All 63:3:7:9 Prz $12,680.00 Trk D 56:3:16

8. 73774 Opawa Joyce C1 nwtd Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
2.7 B bk Jan 22 Mepunga Blazer-Opawa Sophie
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 20:1:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 3:0:0 Bx2 3:0:0 Bx6 4:0:0
Mid 17:1:1 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 5:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 4:0:0

Perf: ADD 09 Sep 2024 21 days 7 of 7 C1  525m 27.5Kgs Box 6 66777 $89 Time 30.24s Best 30.24s Mgns 17.3L Goldstar Whippy
ADD 20 Sep 2024 11 days 3 of 5 C1  525m 27.0Kgs Box 7 55553 $46 Time 30.75s Best 30.20s Mgns 8.2L Goldstar Becks
ADD 30 Sep 2024 10 days 7 of 8 C1  295m 26.6Kgs Box 8 777 $13 Time 17.33s Best 16.87s Mgns 7.9L Homebush Dove
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1q  295m 27.0Kgs Box 8 887 $37 Time 17.29s Best 16.76s Mgns 6.9L Tell Ivy
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  295m 27.5Kgs Box 8 644 $43 Time 17.26s Best 17.03s Mgns 7.2L Homebush Amy

Distant 4th here last week & she has been very long on the tote lately as well. All 20:1:0:1 Prz $3,850.00 Trk D 3:0:0

9. 76788
E1

Alpha Jeff C1 17.32 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.7 D be Jan 21 Regal Thyme-Star Bucking
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 53:3:9 Bx1 15:2:0 Bx5 6:0:1
Spr 76:4:14Bx2 26:2:7 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 12:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:0:4 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 09 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1q  295m 34.1Kgs Box 1 667 $35 Time 17.10s Best 17.10s Mgns 7.6L Wave Dancer
ADD 16 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  295m 33.9Kgs Box 2 766 $52 Time 17.29s Best 16.89s Mgns 7.7L Gotcha Santana
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  295m 33.4Kgs Box 1 767 $13 Time 17.40s Best 16.92s Mgns 7.1L Tammy The Tomboy
ADD 07 Oct 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C1q  295m 33.0Kgs Box 2 888 $20 Time 17.17s Best 16.76s Mgns 13.9L Yatri Bale
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 32.6Kgs Box 2 868 $75 Time 17.45s Best 17.03s Mgns 7.5L Goldstar Ricky

He has a battling form line attached and others would hold more appeal if in. All 76:4:8:6 Prz $12,940.00 Trk D 53:3:9



Starts 16:41 RACE 7 O'SHEA'S PUBLIC HOUSE SPRINT HEAT 2 PBD 295m C1q $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg1, FFWin 307, FFPlc 1307

1. 716X1 Juice Master C2 17.09 Trnr: Matt Roberts (Christchurch)
2.3 D bk Jun 22 Jungle Deuce-Nangar Freedom
Ownr: Matt Roberts

Stats: Trk 1:1:0 Bx1 2:1:1 Bx5 1:1:0
Spr 3:2:0 Bx2 2:1:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 7:1:3 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:0 Bx8 2:0:1

Perf: WPK 03 Apr 2024 18 days 3 of 7 OS  520m 30.9Kgs Box 6 554 $34 Time 30.09s Best 29.28s Mgns 4.3L AUNT VIRGINIA
TEM 10 Apr 2024 7 days 7 of 8 OS  457m 31.5Kgs Box 2  Time 26.73s Best 25.69s Mgns 9.8L LORRAINE JACKY
WPK 07 Jun 2024 58 days 1 of 8 OS  520m 31.4Kgs Box 2 221 $5.50 Time 29.93s Best 29.65s Mgns 3L MARSHALL KADE
WPK 15 Jun 2024 8 days 6 of 7 OS  520m 31.8Kgs Box 4 446 Time 31.20s Best 29.34s Mgns 18L ZIPPING KIMBLE
ADD 18 Oct 2024 125 days 1 of 7C2q  295m 31.6Kgs Box 1 111 $1.60 Time 17.09s Best 16.99s Mgns 2.3L Impressive Show

All 10:3:1:2 Prz $7,600.00 Trk D 1:1:0

2. 85884 Homebush Madison C1 17.79 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.6 B bk Mar 21 Fenceline-Magic Janet Lass
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 88:1:10Bx1 65:0:11 Bx5 5:0:1
Spr 106:1:14Bx2 16:1:3 Bx6 10:0:0
Mid 6:0:3 Bx3 3:0:1 Bx7 3:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:0 Bx8 5:0:0

Perf: ADD 16 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 29.2Kgs Box 1 778 $45 Time 16.89s Best 16.89s Mgns 15.5L Opawa Mocha
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 29.2Kgs Box 1 755 $35 Time 17.17s Best 16.92s Mgns 9.7L Scoot On Over
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 29.4Kgs Box 1 688 $53 Time 17.39s Best 16.87s Mgns 8.8L Dark Wolf
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1q  295m 29.5Kgs Box 1 778 $72 Time 17.29s Best 16.76s Mgns 8.2L Tell Ivy
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  295m 29.4Kgs Box 1 214 $59 Time 17.45s Best 17.03s Mgns 2.5L Goldstar Ricky

Ran her best race for a long time when 4th but did have her place chances then. All 112:1:6:11 Prz $10,780.00 Trk D 88:1:10

3. 3FX24 Homebush Stella C1 17.46 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.7 B wrf Jan 21 Regal Thyme-Unverified
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 95:8:38Bx1 77:8:33 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 96:8:38Bx2 10:0:3 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 5:0:1 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 10 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  295m 26.5Kgs Box 1 333 $7.50 Time 17.42s Best 16.96s Mgns 5.2L Zanab Bale
ADD 17 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  295m 27.0Kgs Box 2 233 $22 Time 17.35s Best 17.16s Mgns 5.4L Homebush Onyx
ASCP 01 Jul 2024 14 days F of 8 C1  390m 26.4Kgs Box 1 57F $11 Time 22.63s Best 22.50s Mgns  Homebush Elle
ADD 07 Oct 2024 98 days 2 of 8 C1  295m 26.6Kgs Box 1 312 $3.30 Time 17.29s Best 16.76s Mgns 2.3L River Rouge
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  295m 26.6Kgs Box 2 434 $4.80 Time 17.24s Best 17.03s Mgns 5.7L Impressive Nora

Condition has given out in both starts back but consider for a placing today. All 96:8:20:18 Prz $27,545.00 Trk D 95:8:38

4. 13786 Golden Strike C1 17.37 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.3 B bk Jun 22 Monster Fish-Sozin's Symphony
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 18:2:4 Bx1 1:1:0 Bx5 18:0:6
Spr 44:3:12Bx2 2:0:2 Bx6 6:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:1:1 Bx7 5:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:1:1 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: ADD 23 Sep 2024 5 days 1 of 7 C1  295m 29.9Kgs Box 4 111 $6.60 Time 17.51s Best 16.92s Mgns 0.7L Diamond Chloe
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 2 days 3 of 6 C1  390m 29.0Kgs Box 5 333 $6.60 Time 22.93s Best 22.23s Mgns 0.5L Southern Hope
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2  390m 29.8Kgs Box 7 267 $37 Time 22.97s Best 22.50s Mgns 10.5L Side Eye
ADD 04 Oct 2024 2 days 8 of 8 C2q  295m 29.5Kgs Box 5 888 $29 Time 16.88s Best 16.81s Mgns 14.4L Opawa Jocelyn
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 5 days 6 of 8 C2  390m 29.8Kgs Box 4 766 $40 Time 22.90s Best 22.67s Mgns 6.2L Homebush Muffin

Dropping out of C2 racing for this event & can show some improvements here. All 44:3:8:4 Prz $11,260.00 Trk D 18:2:4

5. 23757 Tiger Jane C1 17.58 Trnr: John McMillan (Christchurch)
3.4 B bd May 21 Fernando Bale-Caramel Rose
Ownr: J A McMillan & S I McMillan

Stats: Trk 67:1:14Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 4:0:0
Spr 67:1:14Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 12:0:3
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 1:0:0 Bx7 23:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:2 Bx8 23:1:6

Perf: ADD 16 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1  295m 28.1Kgs Box 6 232 $36 Time 17.25s Best 16.89s Mgns 3.7L Homebush Jelly
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 6 C1q  295m 28.1Kgs Box 6 223 $12 Time 17.12s Best 16.92s Mgns 4.8L Homebush Jelly
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  295m 28.1Kgs Box 5 687 $31 Time 16.87s Best 16.87s Mgns 14.2L Heart Beats Rico
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1q  295m 27.7Kgs Box 5 875 $45 Time 17.17s Best 16.76s Mgns 8.5L Opawa Brick
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  295m 28.1Kgs Box 7 687 $11 Time 17.45s Best 17.03s Mgns 7.4L Goldstar Ricky

Her form has started to shift again now and Box 5 hasn't helped her chances. All 67:1:4:10 Prz $8,970.00 Trk D 67:1:14

6. 185X7 Know Jeopardy C1 17.33 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
3.0 D rf Oct 21 Mepunga Cruzer-Know State
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 26:5:4 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 26:5:4 Bx2 11:4:2 Bx6 1:1:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 4:0:0 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 12 Feb 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1q  295m 32.8Kgs Box 7 677 $8.70 Time 17.22s Best 17.17s Mgns 8.9L Big Topic
ADD 04 Mar 2024 21 days 1 of 8 C1  295m 32.5Kgs Box 6 111 $12 Time 17.33s Best 17.15s Mgns 1.5L Mitcham Millie
ADD 08 Mar 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C2q  295m 32.8Kgs Box 4 888 $28 Time 17.17s Best 17.07s Mgns 9.6L Goldstar McKenna
ADD 15 Mar 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2  295m 32.8Kgs Box 7 345 $15 Time 17.60s Best 17.13s Mgns 4.2L Impressive Nixon
ADD 11 Oct 2024 210 days 7 of 8C2  295m 33.5Kgs Box 5 787 $23 Time 17.08s Best 16.64s Mgns 11.5L Strawberry Girl

Not fancied when fresh up here and he must show more early zip to feature. All 26:5:1:3 Prz $8,935.00 Trk D 26:5:4

7. 37574 Kylie Baxter C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.7 B bk Jan 22 Don't Knocka Him-Debbie Baxter
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 28:0:7 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 8:0:1
Spr 39:2:8 Bx2 2:1:1 Bx6 12:0:2
Mid 17:1:4 Bx3 3:0:0 Bx7 12:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:2:2 Bx8 8:0:3

Perf: ADD 05 Aug 2024 14 days 3 of 8 C1  295m 25.4Kgs Box 8 343 $11 Time 17.08s Best 17.08s Mgns 10.2L Opawa Busy
ASCP 07 Aug 2024 2 days 7 of 8 C1  390m 25.5Kgs Box 8 647 $9.80 Time 23.00s Best 22.05s Mgns 8.2L Go Jock
ADD 12 Aug 2024 5 days 5 of 7 C1q  295m 26.1Kgs Box 5 565 $8.10 Time 17.71s Best 17.11s Mgns 4.2L Wedderburn
ASCP 14 Aug 2024 2 days 7 of 8 C1  390m 25.4Kgs Box 6 777 $6.60 Time 23.01s Best 22.22s Mgns 12.2L Homebush Sally
ADD 09 Sep 2024 26 days 4 of 7 C1  295m 25.2Kgs Box 6 234 $13 Time 17.44s Best 17.10s Mgns 3.5L Bit of Bacardi

On the pace when last sighted here but has been fairly sparingly raced lately. All 56:3:8:4 Prz $13,350.00 Trk D 27:0:7

8. 35852 Goldstar Graelin C1 17.45 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
4.2 B bk Jul 20 Monster Fish-Goldstar Tawny
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 116:9:30Bx1 6:0:0 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 126:10:32Bx2 8:1:2 Bx6 4:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 2:0:0 Bx7 21:4:4
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:0 Bx8 77:5:25

Perf: ADD 16 Sep 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1  295m 29.5Kgs Box 8 653 $10 Time 16.91s Best 16.89s Mgns 10.6L Alright
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1q  295m 29.4Kgs Box 8 655 $29 Time 17.12s Best 16.92s Mgns 7.5L Gotcha Santana
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 29.4Kgs Box 8 788 $27 Time 17.08s Best 16.87s Mgns 8.4L Opawa Brick
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 29.1Kgs Box 8 875 $14 Time 17.29s Best 16.76s Mgns 4.6L River Rouge
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  295m 29.4Kgs Box 8 222 $15 Time 17.24s Best 17.03s Mgns 1.7L Impressive Nora

She got much handier to them last week when 2nd and must jump again today. All 126:10:11:21 Prz $28,735.00 Trk D 116:9:30

9. 76788
E1

Alpha Jeff C1 17.32 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.7 D be Jan 21 Regal Thyme-Star Bucking
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 53:3:9 Bx1 15:2:0 Bx5 6:0:1
Spr 76:4:14Bx2 26:2:7 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 12:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:0:4 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 09 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1q  295m 34.1Kgs Box 1 667 $35 Time 17.10s Best 17.10s Mgns 7.6L Wave Dancer
ADD 16 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  295m 33.9Kgs Box 2 766 $52 Time 17.29s Best 16.89s Mgns 7.7L Gotcha Santana
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  295m 33.4Kgs Box 1 767 $13 Time 17.40s Best 16.92s Mgns 7.1L Tammy The Tomboy
ADD 07 Oct 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C1q  295m 33.0Kgs Box 2 888 $20 Time 17.17s Best 16.76s Mgns 13.9L Yatri Bale
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 32.6Kgs Box 2 868 $75 Time 17.45s Best 17.03s Mgns 7.5L Goldstar Ricky

He has a battling form line attached and others would hold more appeal if in. All 76:4:8:6 Prz $12,940.00 Trk D 53:3:9



Starts 16:57 RACE 8 O'SHEA'S PUBLIC HOUSE SPRINT HEAT 3 PBD 295m C1q $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg2, TRB Leg1, FFPlc 1308, FFWin 308

1. 84462 Wonderful Chaos C1 17.59 Trnr: S T Cleeve (Rangiora)
3.4 B bk May 21 Dyna Dave-Broken Penniless
Ownr: S T Cleeve

Stats: Trk 46:5:11Bx1 16:1:6 Bx5 3:1:1
Spr 46:5:11Bx2 15:3:2 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 7:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 3:0:2 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 24 May 2024 15 days 8 of 8 C2  295m 27.6Kgs Box 2 888 $13 Time 17.23s Best 17.17s Mgns 10.5L Opawa Fred
ADD 03 Jun 2024 10 days 4 of 8 C1q  295m 27.4Kgs Box 1 344 $7.70 Time 17.47s Best 17.30s Mgns 5.2L Homebush Theo
ADD 10 Jun 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  295m 27.4Kgs Box 3 554 $10 Time 17.42s Best 16.96s Mgns 5.9L Zanab Bale
ADD 17 Jun 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  295m 27.8Kgs Box 2 376 $3.00 Time 17.59s Best 17.16s Mgns 5.5L Homebush Zip
ADD 19 Aug 2024 63 days 2 of 7 C1  295m 28.3Kgs Box 1 222 $5.20 Time 17.60s Best 17.17s Mgns Hd Homebush Sally

Improved performance when last sighted here in mid-August. Market the guide. All 46:5:6:5 Prz $12,360.00 Trk D 46:5:11

2. 54445 Sozin's Queen C1 17.24 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
4.6 B bk Mar 20 Sozin's Comet-Angel Noir
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 108:11:28Bx1 9:4:1 Bx5 17:2:2
Spr 130:13:33Bx2 23:2:11 Bx6 16:1:5
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 15:2:2 Bx7 15:1:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 23:1:7 Bx8 12:0:4

Perf: ADD 09 Sep 2024 10 days 5 of 7 C1q  295m 31.2Kgs Box 3 445 $60 Time 17.47s Best 17.10s Mgns 2.4L Homebush Alec
ADD 30 Sep 2024 21 days 4 of 8 C1  295m 30.1Kgs Box 3 444 $20 Time 17.08s Best 16.87s Mgns 5.9L Opawa Brick
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 7 C1q  295m 30.1Kgs Box 3 434 $19 Time 17.16s Best 16.76s Mgns 5.2L Zanab Bale
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 2 days 4 of 8 C1  390m 30.6Kgs Box 2 574 $10 Time 23.23s Best 22.67s Mgns 4.6L Homebush Feijoa
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 30.5Kgs Box 3 555 $10 Time 17.40s Best 17.03s Mgns 3.4L Lovers Meeting

She continues to finish just off the pace but does meet a very even field here. All 130:13:16:17 Prz $33,350.00 Trk D 108:11:28

3. 63243 Epic Charm C1 17.53 Trnr: Daniel Roberts (Christchurch)
3.6 B bk Mar 21 My Bro Fabio-Epic Dream
Ownr: Jamie & Phil May

Stats: Trk 37:3:17Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 8:1:4
Spr 27:2:11Bx2 9:1:5 Bx6 8:1:3
Mid 23:1:13Bx3 10:0:4 Bx7 4:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:4 Bx8 4:0:1

Perf: ADD 19 Aug 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C1  295m 25.3Kgs Box 2 656 $6.40 Time 17.67s Best 17.17s Mgns 7.9L Homebush Theo
ADD 23 Sep 2024 35 days 3 of 7 C1q  295m 25.0Kgs Box 3 333 $12 Time 17.51s Best 16.92s Mgns 2L Hilton Curry
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  295m 25.0Kgs Box 2 322 $9.20 Time 17.37s Best 16.87s Mgns 2L Impressive Love
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1q  295m 25.2Kgs Box 3 454 $15 Time 17.17s Best 16.76s Mgns 7.5L Opawa Brick
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1  295m 24.8Kgs Box 2 333 $5.10 Time 17.19s Best 17.03s Mgns 3.8L Our Mary

Her recent form here stacks up in this company and she gets her win chances. All 50:3:10:14 Prz $19,270.00 Trk D 23:2:8

4. 67873 Opawa Olive C1 nwtd Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
3.5 B bk Apr 21 My Bro Fabio-Opawa Racer
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 28:1:2 Bx1 2:0:0 Bx5 3:0:1
Spr 11:0:2 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 4:1:0
Mid 17:1:0 Bx3 5:0:0 Bx7 7:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 5:0:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 19 Aug 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1  295m 29.6Kgs Box 7 766 $19 Time 17.37s Best 17.17s Mgns 11.1L Wave Dancer
ADD 23 Sep 2024 35 days 7 of 8 C1q  295m 29.3Kgs Box 5 777 $82 Time 17.09s Best 16.92s Mgns 8.9L Mylee Rocks
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 29.4Kgs Box 4 888 $24 Time 17.56s Best 16.87s Mgns 4.6L Opawa Velvet
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1q  295m 29.7Kgs Box 7 777 $50 Time 17.16s Best 16.76s Mgns 7.6L Zanab Bale
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  295m 29.5Kgs Box 5 653 $53 Time 17.24s Best 17.03s Mgns 5.4L Impressive Nora

Hit the line with some merit here last week when 3rd at massive odds. Watch. All 28:1:0:2 Prz $3,970.00 Trk D 11:0:2

5. 73857 Homebush Onyx C1 17.35 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.3 B bd Jun 22 Vanderworp-Sergess
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 21:2:6 Bx1 3:0:0 Bx5 9:1:2
Spr 49:7:14Bx2 7:4:0 Bx6 8:0:1
Mid 2:1:1 Bx3 6:0:2 Bx7 3:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 14:2:8 Bx8 1:1:0

Perf: ASCP 25 Sep 2024 2 days 7 of 8 C2  390m 26.8Kgs Box 1 127 $11 Time 22.65s Best 22.23s Mgns 5.9L Diamond Outlaw
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C2  390m 26.4Kgs Box 4 123 $11 Time 22.97s Best 22.50s Mgns 3.5L Side Eye
ADD 04 Oct 2024 2 days 8 of 8 C2q  295m 27.0Kgs Box 2 158 $28 Time 17.18s Best 16.81s Mgns 9.2L Rakaia Fire
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C2  390m 27.0Kgs Box 3 445 $22 Time 22.67s Best 22.67s Mgns 8.7L Opawa Mocha
ADD 11 Oct 2024 2 days 7 of 8 C2  295m 26.4Kgs Box 6 777 $13 Time 17.15s Best 16.64s Mgns 12L Neon Lights

Coming back down the grades again and she can show improvements today. All 51:8:5:10 Prz $19,740.00 Trk D 21:2:6

6. 66688 Hurunui Mouse C1 nwtd Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.5 B f Apr 21 Orson Allen-Dave's Dot
Ownr: Jonathan McInerney

Stats: Trk 45:0:2 Bx1 4:0:1 Bx5 11:1:0
Spr 52:1:3 Bx2 9:0:1 Bx6 12:0:1
Mid 21:0:1 Bx3 6:0:0 Bx7 13:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:0:1 Bx8 7:0:0

Perf: ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 6 C1q  295m 28.0Kgs Box 5 556 $135 Time 17.12s Best 16.92s Mgns 9.8L Rakaia Fire
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 9 days 6 of 7 C1  457m 27.8Kgs Box 6 766 $44 Time 26.91s Best 26.25s Mgns 7.4L Diamond Chloe
ADD 07 Oct 2024 5 days 6 of 7 C1q  295m 28.2Kgs Box 5 766 $15 Time 17.24s Best 16.76s Mgns 12.1L Koby Curber
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 2 days 8 of 8 C1  457m 29.0Kgs Box 2 688 $24 Time 26.92s Best 25.69s Mgns 10.1L Impressive Enzo
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 29.1Kgs Box 3 888 $58 Time 17.24s Best 17.03s Mgns 13.3L Impressive Nora

Off the pace a very long time and she will be lengthy odds in this field as well All 73:1:0:4 Prz $4,270.00 Trk D 42:0:2

7. 51856 Goldstar Bronco C1 17.44 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.7 D bk Jan 22 Fabregas-Goldstar Sydney
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 43:1:8 Bx1 2:1:0 Bx5 9:0:1
Spr 43:2:8 Bx2 10:0:2 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 3:0:0 Bx3 8:1:2 Bx7 2:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 12:0:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 16 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 31.2Kgs Box 6 655 $25 Time 16.89s Best 16.89s Mgns 12L Opawa Mocha
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  295m 31.1Kgs Box 3 111 $8.40 Time 17.44s Best 16.92s Mgns Hd Mitcham Ann
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 30.8Kgs Box 4 678 $5.10 Time 17.37s Best 16.87s Mgns 8.9L Impressive Love
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1q  295m 30.8Kgs Box 4 655 $6.50 Time 17.16s Best 16.76s Mgns 6.9L Zanab Bale
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  295m 30.7Kgs Box 4 756 $10 Time 17.28s Best 17.03s Mgns 6.8L Our Scarlet Rose

Dicey beginner that is a risk over 295m and he can only be taken on trust too. All 46:2:2:6 Prz $7,360.00 Trk D 40:1:8

8. 35365 Homebush Snow C1 17.44 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
4.6 B wbk Mar 20 Stagger-Unverified
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 108:5:25Bx1 13:0:6 Bx5 8:1:3
Spr 153:7:34Bx2 9:1:2 Bx6 6:0:3
Mid 7:1:2 Bx3 5:2:1 Bx7 19:1:7
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:0:0 Bx8 92:3:14

Perf:BB ADD 23 Sep 2024 5 days 3 of 8 C1  295m 30.7Kgs Box 8 223 $25 Time 17.44s Best 16.92s Mgns 1.8L Goldstar Bronco
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 30.7Kgs Box 8 865 $37 Time 16.87s Best 16.87s Mgns 13.6L Heart Beats Rico
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1q  295m 30.9Kgs Box 8 543 $14 Time 17.24s Best 16.76s Mgns 5.3L Koby Curber
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 2 days 6 of 7 C1  390m 31.4Kgs Box 8 656 $26 Time 23.15s Best 22.67s Mgns 9.4L Jilly Bean
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 5 of 7 C1  295m 30.8Kgs Box 8 565 $51 Time 17.28s Best 17.03s Mgns 4.8L Gotcha Tane

She has been hard to follow with any accuracy must of her career. Trifectas. All 160:8:13:23 Prz $28,345.00 Trk D 106:5:25

9. 76788
E1

Alpha Jeff C1 17.32 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.7 D be Jan 21 Regal Thyme-Star Bucking
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 53:3:9 Bx1 15:2:0 Bx5 6:0:1
Spr 76:4:14Bx2 26:2:7 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 12:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:0:4 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 09 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1q  295m 34.1Kgs Box 1 667 $35 Time 17.10s Best 17.10s Mgns 7.6L Wave Dancer
ADD 16 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  295m 33.9Kgs Box 2 766 $52 Time 17.29s Best 16.89s Mgns 7.7L Gotcha Santana
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  295m 33.4Kgs Box 1 767 $13 Time 17.40s Best 16.92s Mgns 7.1L Tammy The Tomboy
ADD 07 Oct 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C1q  295m 33.0Kgs Box 2 888 $20 Time 17.17s Best 16.76s Mgns 13.9L Yatri Bale
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 32.6Kgs Box 2 868 $75 Time 17.45s Best 17.03s Mgns 7.5L Goldstar Ricky

He has a battling form line attached and others would hold more appeal if in. All 76:4:8:6 Prz $12,940.00 Trk D 53:3:9



Starts 17:17 RACE 9 O'SHEA'S PUBLIC HOUSE SPRINT HEAT 4 PBD 295m C1q $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg1, QAD Leg3, TRB Leg2, FFPlc 1309, FFWin 309

1. 12641 Goldstar Bruiser C1 16.94 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
1.8 D bk Dec 22 Mepunga Blazer-Rock On Annie
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 6:3:1 Bx1 3:3:0 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 3:3:0 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 5:1:2 Bx3 4:1:2 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf:BB ADD 20 Sep 2024 2 days 1 of 8 C0f  295m 30.9Kgs Box 1 111 $1.30 Time 16.94s Best 16.92s Mgns 8.7L Ferrari Jewel
ADD 30 Sep 2024 10 days 2 of 7 C1q  525m 30.5Kgs Box 3 12222 $2.20 Time 30.93s Best 30.40s Mgns 1.5L Goldstar Toby
ADD 03 Oct 2024 3 days 6 of 8 C1  525m 30.6Kgs Box 5 33546 $9.30 Time 30.52s Best 30.20s Mgns 11.5L Ripslinger Ruby
ADD 07 Oct 2024 4 days 4 of 7 C1f  525m 30.7Kgs Box 3 22224 $6.00 Time 30.37s Best 30.27s Mgns 4.7L Verstappen Jewel
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C1  295m 30.6Kgs Box 1 111 $1.00 Time 17.09s Best 17.03s Mgns 4.3L Miss Maudie

Money back odds when dropped backed to this trip with a 17.09s win. Go again. All 8:4:2:0 Prz $8,420.00 Trk D 3:3:0

2. 48364 Sozin's Prince C1 17.25 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
4.6 D bk Mar 20 Sozin's Comet-Angel Noir
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 86:8:22Bx1 19:2:5 Bx5 14:1:1
Spr 123:11:30Bx2 36:6:7 Bx6 5:0:1
Mid 1:1:0 Bx3 16:2:4 Bx7 12:1:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 15:0:6 Bx8 7:0:3

Perf: ADD 23 Sep 2024 35 days 4 of 8 C1  295m 34.3Kgs Box 1 444 $8.40 Time 17.44s Best 16.92s Mgns 3.1L Goldstar Bronco
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 34.6Kgs Box 2 668 $17 Time 17.29s Best 16.87s Mgns 13L Homebush Ben
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C1  295m 34.2Kgs Box 2 643 $13 Time 17.29s Best 16.76s Mgns 4L River Rouge
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 2 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 34.2Kgs Box 3 666 $22 Time 23.29s Best 22.67s Mgns 8.4L Sozin's Royal
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 4 of 7 C1  295m 34.5Kgs Box 2 444 $14 Time 17.28s Best 17.03s Mgns 4.5L Gotcha Tane

Not a bad 4th here last week but they all seem to be chasing minor money today. All 124:12:15:15 Prz $31,680.00 Trk D 86:8:22

3. 63722 Opawa Chester C1 nwtd Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
2.7 D bk Jan 22 Winsome Opawa-Opawa Hop
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 13:0:7 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 9:0:2
Spr 20:3:4 Bx2 6:3:1 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 16:0:6 Bx3 8:0:2 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 11:0:4 Bx8 1:0:1

Perf: CAM 22 Aug 2024 21 days 6 of 8 C1  375m 29.2Kgs Box 4 866 $20 Time 21.62s Best 21.20s Mgns 8.8L Schmeichel
ADD 23 Sep 2024 32 days 3 of 8 C1q  295m 26.7Kgs Box 5 333 $8.10 Time 17.20s Best 16.92s Mgns 2.2L Mercedes Jewel
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C1  295m 26.5Kgs Box 4 877 $5.30 Time 17.29s Best 16.87s Mgns 12.9L Homebush Ben
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C1q  295m 26.5Kgs Box 4 332 $3.00 Time 17.24s Best 16.76s Mgns 3.3L Koby Curber
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 8 C1  295m 26.8Kgs Box 3 332 $2.70 Time 17.45s Best 17.03s Mgns Hd Goldstar Ricky

Well backed the past couple when 2nd here and he is a place chance again too. All 36:3:6:4 Prz $10,500.00 Trk D 4:0:3

4. 61877 Homebush Allison C1 17.51 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.6 B bk Mar 21 Fenceline-Magic Janet Lass
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 65:4:9 Bx1 7:0:2 Bx5 5:0:1
Spr 66:4:9 Bx2 18:2:5 Bx6 3:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 12:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 20:2:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 09 Sep 2024 14 days 6 of 7 C1  295m 26.2Kgs Box 4 566 $29 Time 17.44s Best 17.10s Mgns 7.5L Bit of Bacardi
ADD 16 Sep 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C1  295m 25.9Kgs Box 4 111 $35 Time 17.51s Best 16.89s Mgns 2L Claws In Maximus
ADD 20 Sep 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C2  295m 26.4Kgs Box 4 788 $68 Time 17.16s Best 16.92s Mgns 9L Goldstar Declan
ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2  295m 26.8Kgs Box 4 667 $43 Time 17.26s Best 16.96s Mgns 6.6L Bahamarama
ADD 11 Oct 2024 14 days 7 of 7 C2  295m 26.3Kgs Box 6 367 $25 Time 17.18s Best 16.64s Mgns 9.5L Claws In Creed

Exited C2 very quickly and today's draw hasn't helped her chances any either. All 66:4:3:6 Prz $9,880.00 Trk D 65:4:9

5. 85674 Homebush Sally C1 17.37 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
2.7 B f Feb 22 Vanderworp-Malaga Molly
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 37:7:6 Bx1 5:2:0 Bx5 9:1:0
Spr 52:8:6 Bx2 7:1:1 Bx6 4:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 15:0:4 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 10:4:1 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 16 Sep 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 27.3Kgs Box 3 788 $4.00 Time 17.51s Best 16.89s Mgns 7.5L Homebush Allison
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  295m 27.4Kgs Box 3 545 $2.30 Time 17.40s Best 16.92s Mgns 4.9L Tammy The Tomboy
ADD 07 Oct 2024 14 days 6 of 8 C1  295m 26.6Kgs Box 3 136 $5.30 Time 17.29s Best 16.76s Mgns 4.7L River Rouge
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 2 days 7 of 7 C1  390m 27.4Kgs Box 2 777 $8.70 Time 23.15s Best 22.67s Mgns 10.2L Jilly Bean
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 4 of 8 C1  295m 27.8Kgs Box 5 114 $9.70 Time 17.40s Best 17.03s Mgns 1.7L Lovers Meeting

She gave a lot of cheek here last week & must do so again to get some today. All 52:8:4:2 Prz $15,050.00 Trk D 37:7:6

6. 61564 Impressive Love C1 17.37 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.8 B f Dec 22 Ando's Mac-Jealous Much
Ownr: J T McInerney

Stats: Trk 7:1:2 Bx1 5:1:1 Bx5 3:1:0
Spr 16:1:3 Bx2 6:0:1 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 3:2:0 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 2:1:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 0:0:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 25 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 27.6Kgs Box 1 656 $7.70 Time 22.30s Best 22.23s Mgns 12.3L Diamond Roman
ADD 30 Sep 2024 5 days 1 of 8 C1  295m 27.5Kgs Box 1 111 $5.70 Time 17.37s Best 16.87s Mgns 2L Epic Charm
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1q  295m 27.2Kgs Box 3 345 $3.70 Time 17.13s Best 16.76s Mgns 5.6L Opawa Gordon
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 2 days 6 of 8 C1  390m 27.4Kgs Box 5 756 $4.80 Time 23.23s Best 22.67s Mgns 5.7L Homebush Feijoa
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 4 of 7 C1  295m 27.6Kgs Box 6 444 $3.50 Time 17.19s Best 17.03s Mgns 4.8L Our Mary

Her chances lie with her beginning but even then a placing is best in this field All 19:3:2:1 Prz $8,870.00 Trk D 7:1:2

7. 62646 Apollo Bale C1 17.07 Trnr: Craig Roberts (Christchurch)
3.2 D bk Jul 21 Barcia Bale-Ivy Bale
Ownr: B Wheeler

Stats: Trk 11:1:6 Bx1 4:0:2 Bx5 3:0:2
Spr 22:4:8 Bx2 1:0:1 Bx6 5:1:1
Mid 6:0:3 Bx3 2:0:1 Bx7 4:1:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 4:0:0 Bx8 5:2:2

Perf: ADD 13 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C2f  295m 33.4Kgs Box 4 356 $17 Time 16.66s Best 16.66s Mgns 14.7L Jerry Cola
ADD 20 Sep 2024 7 days 2 of 7 C2q  295m 33.1Kgs Box 3 122 $4.20 Time 16.92s Best 16.92s Mgns 5.7L Alright
ADD 27 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C2f  295m 33.3Kgs Box 7 366 $13 Time 17.26s Best 16.96s Mgns 8.5L Alright
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C2q  295m 32.8Kgs Box 4 444 $9.80 Time 17.18s Best 16.81s Mgns 6.6L Rakaia Fire
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C2  295m 33.0Kgs Box 4 576 $4.50 Time 17.18s Best 16.64s Mgns 9.5L Claws In Creed

Dropping in class and he looks the only serious threat to the favourite. Include All 28:4:6:5 Prz $13,690.00 Trk D 11:1:6

8. X2636 Know Devotion C1 nwtd Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
3.9 D bk Nov 20 My Bro Fabio-Classy Witch
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 52:2:8 Bx1 4:0:1 Bx5 5:0:1
Spr 23:0:4 Bx2 3:0:0 Bx6 10:1:2
Mid 30:2:4 Bx3 5:0:1 Bx7 12:0:1
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 7:1:0 Bx8 7:0:2

Perf: ADD 22 Apr 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  520m 33.6Kgs Box 1 78888 $15 Time 30.28s Best 30.11s Mgns 13.2L Very Rarely
ADD 23 Sep 2024 154 days 2 of 8C1q  295m 33.5Kgs Box 8 452 $18 Time 17.33s Best 16.92s Mgns 5L Go Lottie
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  295m 33.5Kgs Box 8 886 $4.10 Time 17.37s Best 16.87s Mgns 8L Impressive Love
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 3 of 7 C1q  295m 34.1Kgs Box 8 343 $12 Time 17.16s Best 16.76s Mgns 3.4L Zanab Bale
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1  295m 33.9Kgs Box 8 776 $22 Time 17.03s Best 17.03s Mgns 8.4L Georgie Pie

Still bouncing his form wildly but he is one of a few with minors claims to this All 53:2:3:5 Prz $9,500.00 Trk D 23:0:4

9. 76788
E1

Alpha Jeff C1 17.32 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.7 D be Jan 21 Regal Thyme-Star Bucking
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 53:3:9 Bx1 15:2:0 Bx5 6:0:1
Spr 76:4:14Bx2 26:2:7 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 12:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:0:4 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 09 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1q  295m 34.1Kgs Box 1 667 $35 Time 17.10s Best 17.10s Mgns 7.6L Wave Dancer
ADD 16 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  295m 33.9Kgs Box 2 766 $52 Time 17.29s Best 16.89s Mgns 7.7L Gotcha Santana
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  295m 33.4Kgs Box 1 767 $13 Time 17.40s Best 16.92s Mgns 7.1L Tammy The Tomboy
ADD 07 Oct 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C1q  295m 33.0Kgs Box 2 888 $20 Time 17.17s Best 16.76s Mgns 13.9L Yatri Bale
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 32.6Kgs Box 2 868 $75 Time 17.45s Best 17.03s Mgns 7.5L Goldstar Ricky

He has a battling form line attached and others would hold more appeal if in. All 76:4:8:6 Prz $12,940.00 Trk D 53:3:9



Starts 17:37 RACE 10 O'SHEA'S PUBLIC HOUSE SPRINT HEAT 5 PBD 295m C1q $2500.00 Meeting 3
Trackside 1WIN, PLC, FT4, QLA, TFA, DBL Leg2, QAD Leg4, TRB Leg3, FFWin 310, FFPlc 1310

1. 20211 Mitcham Arlica C1 17.33 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
1.7 B bk Feb 23 Eminent Reality-Flower Bomb
Ownr: CQ Syndicate

Stats: Trk 5:1:1 Bx1 1:0:1 Bx5 0:0:0
Spr 7:2:2 Bx2 3:1:1 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 6:0:2 Bx3 4:1:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:0:0 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 20 Sep 2024 2 days 2 of 8 C0  295m 25.9Kgs Box 1 222 $5.30 Time 17.10s Best 16.92s Mgns 6L Opawa Brick
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 5 days V of 7 C0  457m 25.8Kgs Box 6  $4.60 Time s Best 26.04s Mgns  Our Hoppy
ASCP 02 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C0  457m 26.2Kgs Box 6 322 $6.80 Time 26.39s Best 26.25s Mgns 6.8L Valderrama
ADD 04 Oct 2024 2 days 1 of 7 C0  295m 25.9Kgs Box 2 111 $2.90 Time 17.33s Best 16.81s Mgns 3.3L Opawa Hippy
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 5 days 1 of 7 C0  390m 26.0Kgs Box 3 111 $1.20 Time 22.86s Best 22.67s Mgns 4.3L Our Hoppy

Back-to-back maiden wins & this is not a massive rise in company here today. All 13:2:2:2 Prz $5,180.00 Trk D 5:1:1

2. 86775 Rebel Dynamite C1 17.44 Trnr: Daniel Roberts (Christchurch)
2.7 B bk Feb 22 Dyna Dave-Ophelia Allen
Ownr: Shane Kendall & Rebel One Syndicate

Stats: Trk 35:4:9 Bx1 7:0:4 Bx5 1:0:1
Spr 38:4:10Bx2 14:3:3 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 8:0:1 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 8:1:1 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 20 Jun 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C3  295m 22.6Kgs Box 4 578 $16 Time 17.48s Best 17.01s Mgns 5L Opawa Story
ADD 16 Aug 2024 57 days 6 of 7 C3  295m 22.1Kgs Box 2 766 $51 Time 17.01s Best 17.01s Mgns 8L Mitcham Tim
ADD 23 Aug 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2q  295m 22.5Kgs Box 2 647 $83 Time 16.80s Best 16.80s Mgns 17.3L Very Rarely
ADD 30 Aug 2024 7 days 7 of 8 C2  295m 22.2Kgs Box 4 557 $29 Time 17.28s Best 16.77s Mgns 8.3L Master Leo
ADD 11 Oct 2024 42 days 5 of 8 C2  295m 21.6Kgs Box 2 335 $36 Time 17.15s Best 16.64s Mgns 7.5L Neon Lights

Better for her resuming run and she does drop back to C1 racing today. Place. All 38:4:3:7 Prz $10,210.00 Trk D 35:4:9

3. 62456 Impressive Crush C1 17.74 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.9 B bk Nov 20 Banjo Boy-Homebush Fued
Ownr: G M McInerney

Stats: Trk 45:2:10Bx1 10:1:4 Bx5 4:0:0
Spr 56:2:14Bx2 18:0:4 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 11:1:3 Bx7 2:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:0:3 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 7 C1  295m 30.1Kgs Box 2 676 $6.90 Time 17.40s Best 16.92s Mgns 6.9L Tammy The Tomboy
ASCP 25 Sep 2024 2 days 2 of 6 C1  390m 30.2Kgs Box 3 222 $28 Time 23.19s Best 22.23s Mgns Hd King Kobori
ADD 07 Oct 2024 12 days 4 of 7 C1q  295m 29.4Kgs Box 3 224 $7.20 Time 17.24s Best 16.76s Mgns 5.8L Koby Curber
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 2 days 5 of 7 C1  390m 29.6Kgs Box 1 465 $15 Time 23.15s Best 22.67s Mgns 8.1L Jilly Bean
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 6 of 7 C1  295m 29.9Kgs Box 2 666 $41 Time 17.09s Best 17.03s Mgns 12.5L Goldstar Bruiser

She needs to show more early zip to rate a trifecta chance in this line up here. All 56:2:5:9 Prz $8,930.00 Trk D 45:2:10

4. 37545 Goldstar Addison C1 17.5 Trnr: Riley Evans (Leeston)
2.0 B bk Oct 22 Federal Morgan-Goldstar Sydney
Ownr: Goldstar Racing - S,B & R Evans

Stats: Trk 8:1:0 Bx1 2:0:1 Bx5 1:0:0
Spr 10:1:1 Bx2 2:0:0 Bx6 0:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:0:0 Bx7 0:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 2:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ASCP 18 Sep 2024 5 days 3 of 8 C1  390m 26.8Kgs Box 1 743 $7.10 Time 22.89s Best 22.46s Mgns 2.8L Homebush Onyx
ADD 23 Sep 2024 5 days 7 of 8 C1q  295m 26.3Kgs Box 1 877 $6.70 Time 17.20s Best 16.92s Mgns 8.6L Mercedes Jewel
ADD 30 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 26.7Kgs Box 2 855 $3.60 Time 17.39s Best 16.87s Mgns 3.8L Dark Wolf
ADD 07 Oct 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1q  295m 26.7Kgs Box 5 874 $39 Time 16.76s Best 16.76s Mgns 13.5L Heart Beats Rico
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 5 of 7 C1  295m 26.7Kgs Box 4 755 $8.10 Time 17.19s Best 17.03s Mgns 6.8L Our Mary

Slow trapper that has been just off them recently and minors may be best too. All 10:1:0:1 Prz $2,060.00 Trk D 8:1:0

5. X4211 Opawa Izzy C1 17.13 Trnr: Robin Wales (Christchurch)
2.9 D bk Nov 21 Fabregas-Our Anna
Ownr: Opawa Racing Limited

Stats: Trk 4:2:1 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 3:0:0
Spr 7:2:3 Bx2 0:0:0 Bx6 1:0:1
Mid 2:0:0 Bx3 2:1:0 Bx7 2:0:2
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 1:1:0 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: AK 23 Jun 2024 7 days 3 of 8 C0  318m 33.3Kgs Box 7 133 $6.20 Time 18.78s Best 18.39s Mgns 3.8L Waerenga Ritchie
ADD 27 Sep 2024 96 days 4 of 7 C0q  295m 33.3Kgs Box 5 644 $26 Time 17.14s Best 16.96s Mgns 8L Georgie Pie
ADD 04 Oct 2024 7 days 2 of 6 C0  295m 32.6Kgs Box 7 222 $12 Time 17.14s Best 16.81s Mgns 3.5L Goldstar Tyson
ADD 11 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 7 C0q  295m 32.2Kgs Box 3 111 $5.30 Time 17.13s Best 16.64s Mgns 2L Ferrari Jewel
ADD 18 Oct 2024 7 days 1 of 8 C0f  295m 32.7Kgs Box 4 111 $4.90 Time 17.17s Best 16.99s Mgns 3L Opawa Hippy

All 9:2:2:1 Prz $2,950.00 Trk D 4:2:1

6. 8D452 Homebush Alec C1 17.47 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.7 D bk Jan 21 Stagger-Senorita Julie
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 29:4:9 Bx1 0:0:0 Bx5 5:1:2
Spr 29:4:9 Bx2 4:2:0 Bx6 1:0:0
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 4:0:2 Bx7 3:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 12:1:5 Bx8 0:0:0

Perf: ADD 13 Sep 2024 4 days 8 of 8 C2  295m 37.6Kgs Box 4 758 $8.30 Time 17.12s Best 16.66s Mgns 8.5L Manhattan
ADD 16 Sep 2024 3 days D of 8 C1f  295m 37.8Kgs Box 7 111 $54 Time s Best 16.89s Mgns  Wave Dancer
ADD 20 Sep 2024 4 days 4 of 8 C2q  295m 37.3Kgs Box 4 134 $6.80 Time 17.50s Best 16.92s Mgns 3.5L Goldstar Spencer
ADD 04 Oct 2024 14 days 5 of 8 C2q  295m 37.6Kgs Box 6 885 $31 Time 17.18s Best 16.81s Mgns 7.3L Rakaia Fire
ADD 14 Oct 2024 10 days 2 of 7 C1  295m 37.4Kgs Box 4 112 $4.20 Time 17.30s Best 17.03s Mgns 0.5L Know Gloating

He had his win chances last week when downgrading but confidence is rising. All 29:4:6:3 Prz $10,760.00 Trk D 29:4:9

7. 24585 Homebush Gracen C1 17.49 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.6 B be Mar 21 Take The Kitty-Homebush Ramona
Ownr: Wild South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 41:5:8 Bx1 1:0:0 Bx5 11:0:3
Spr 49:5:8 Bx2 1:0:0 Bx6 8:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 3:0:2 Bx7 8:2:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 9:2:2 Bx8 8:1:0

Perf: ADD 05 Aug 2024 14 days 2 of 8 C1  295m 31.7Kgs Box 6 112 $26 Time 17.68s Best 17.08s Mgns 1L Libelle
ADD 12 Aug 2024 7 days 4 of 8 C1  295m 31.6Kgs Box 7 224 $7.10 Time 17.30s Best 17.11s Mgns 7.2L Will Watch
ADD 07 Oct 2024 56 days 5 of 8 C1q  295m 31.1Kgs Box 6 455 $34 Time 16.76s Best 16.76s Mgns 13.8L Heart Beats Rico
ASCP 09 Oct 2024 2 days 8 of 8 C1  390m 30.4Kgs Box 8 668 $22 Time 23.23s Best 22.67s Mgns 10.4L Homebush Feijoa
ADD 14 Oct 2024 5 days 5 of 8 C1  295m 30.5Kgs Box 7 345 $20 Time 17.24s Best 17.03s Mgns 8L Impressive Nora

Not in the hunt recently and she can t afford to miss away in this race today. All 49:5:2:6 Prz $10,600.00 Trk D 41:5:8

8. 67656 Know Chatter C1 17.26 Trnr: Garry Cleeve (Rangiora)
3.0 D bk Oct 21 Mepunga Cruzer-Know State
Ownr: G K Turnwald & G A Cleeve

Stats: Trk 44:10:11Bx1 3:1:1 Bx5 5:0:1
Spr 47:10:12Bx2 4:2:1 Bx6 3:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 5:1:2 Bx7 7:0:3
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 6:3:0 Bx8 14:3:3

Perf: ADD 30 Aug 2024 78 days 6 of 7 C3  295m 33.4Kgs Box 8 266 $4.60 Time 17.15s Best 16.77s Mgns 4.3L Homebush Delight
ADD 05 Sep 2024 6 days 7 of 8 C3  295m 33.7Kgs Box 8 377 $12 Time 17.37s Best 16.94s Mgns 3.4L After Dinner
ADD 13 Sep 2024 8 days 6 of 8 C2  295m 33.7Kgs Box 8 466 $6.60 Time 17.12s Best 16.66s Mgns 8.1L Manhattan
ADD 20 Sep 2024 7 days 5 of 8 C2q  295m 33.7Kgs Box 8 455 $6.50 Time 17.01s Best 16.92s Mgns 6.9L Sweet Banjo
ADD 11 Oct 2024 21 days 6 of 8 C2  295m 33.2Kgs Box 8 256 $7.40 Time 17.15s Best 16.64s Mgns 8L Neon Lights

No luck here when fresh up from the same draw and is better than the form. All 47:10:5:7 Prz $20,840.00 Trk D 44:10:11

9. 76788
E1

Alpha Jeff C1 17.32 Trnr: Jonathan McInerney (Darfield)
3.7 D be Jan 21 Regal Thyme-Star Bucking
Ownr: North South Syndicate

Stats: Trk 53:3:9 Bx1 15:2:0 Bx5 6:0:1
Spr 76:4:14Bx2 26:2:7 Bx6 2:0:1
Mid 0:0:0 Bx3 12:0:1 Bx7 1:0:0
Dis 0:0:0 Bx4 13:0:4 Bx8 1:0:0

Perf: ADD 09 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1q  295m 34.1Kgs Box 1 667 $35 Time 17.10s Best 17.10s Mgns 7.6L Wave Dancer
ADD 16 Sep 2024 7 days 6 of 8 C1  295m 33.9Kgs Box 2 766 $52 Time 17.29s Best 16.89s Mgns 7.7L Gotcha Santana
ADD 23 Sep 2024 7 days 7 of 7 C1  295m 33.4Kgs Box 1 767 $13 Time 17.40s Best 16.92s Mgns 7.1L Tammy The Tomboy
ADD 07 Oct 2024 14 days 8 of 8 C1q  295m 33.0Kgs Box 2 888 $20 Time 17.17s Best 16.76s Mgns 13.9L Yatri Bale
ADD 14 Oct 2024 7 days 8 of 8 C1  295m 32.6Kgs Box 2 868 $75 Time 17.45s Best 17.03s Mgns 7.5L Goldstar Ricky

He has a battling form line attached and others would hold more appeal if in. All 76:4:8:6 Prz $12,940.00 Trk D 53:3:9



Runner Index - Meeting 3
Adobe Dazzler 1
Adobe Ego 1
Adobe Videl 4
Agent Super 1
Agent Super 5
Alpha Jeff 2
Alpha Jeff 3
Alpha Jeff 6
Alpha Jeff 7
Alpha Jeff 8
Alpha Jeff 9
Alpha Jeff 10
Alpha Whitey 3
Apollo Bale 9
Bit of Bacardi 1
Bossy Adobe 4
Bucket Hat Blake 6
Diamond Chloe 3
Diamond Scarlett 2
Dingo Night 4
Epic Charm 8
Everest Sky 5
Georgie Pie 6
Go Cutie 2
Go Eye 1
Go Ruby 3
Golden Strike 7
Goldstar Addison 10
Goldstar Alanna 4
Goldstar Annie 5
Goldstar Becks 5
Goldstar Bronco 8
Goldstar Bruiser 9
Goldstar Friday 2
Goldstar Graelin 7
Goldstar Mackay 6
Goldstar Nadia 5
Goldstar Rita 5
Goldstar Trudy 5
Goldstar Tyson 5
Homebush Alec 10
Homebush Allison 9
Homebush Cinder 6
Homebush Gracen 10
Homebush Jaxon 2
Homebush Madison 7
Homebush Maggie 2
Homebush Nelly 3
Homebush Onyx 8
Homebush Sally 9
Homebush Shadow 6
Homebush Snow 8
Homebush Stella 7
Hurunui Mouse 8
Impressive Crush 10
Impressive Elf 2
Impressive Love 9
Juice Master 7
Key Figure 1

Know Chatter 10
Know Devotion 9
Know Jeopardy 7
Know Match 4
Know Motor 5
Know Valour 1
Kylie Baxter 7
Lightning Savvy 2
Lightning Savvy 3
Little Potential 1
Marty Baxter 6
Miss Maudie 3
Mitcham Arlica 10
Nighthawk Jet 4
Opawa Chester 9
Opawa Duchess 2
Opawa Izzy 10
Opawa Joyce 6
Opawa Olive 8
Opawa Roxy 4
Opawa Roxy 5
Opawa Simpson 3
Opawa Velvet 3
Princely Crown 3
Rebel Dynamite 10
Sozin's Prince 9
Sozin's Queen 8
Sweet Morgan 6
Tiger Jane 7
Vacant Box One (scr) 4
Whitney Baxter 2
Wonderful Chaos 8

Last updated at 16:12 Friday 18 October 2024


	R1-THE FITZ 2 SPORTS BAR STAKES
	R2-GARRARD'S HORSE & HOUND DASH PBD
	R3-RED SNAPPER SEAFOOD SUMNER SPRINT PBD
	R4-PROTOCOL BAR & RESTAURANT STAKES
	R5-THE BROOK BAR RANGIORA STAKES FINAL
	R6-O'SHEA'S PUBLIC HOUSE SPRINT HEAT 1 PBD
	R7-O'SHEA'S PUBLIC HOUSE SPRINT HEAT 2 PBD
	R8-O'SHEA'S PUBLIC HOUSE SPRINT HEAT 3 PBD
	R9-O'SHEA'S PUBLIC HOUSE SPRINT HEAT 4 PBD
	R10-O'SHEA'S PUBLIC HOUSE SPRINT HEAT 5 PBD

